
A . iEl>l<rOI(>l\ I Machine body I MaschinengeMuse I Corps de Ia machine I Cuerpo de Ia m!i.qwna 

12 11 

~ 

• 

185.V5A·052 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D. t'l'.:t/lll(Jii I Presser foot mechanism IStoffdrOckerfuB I M~canisme de pied presseur 1 
Mecanisme dele prensatela 

REF NO. COOE QT'I' C;;$"( NAME OF PART$ -· 
1 sz04noo1 1 ~'1I.,..~?i!"l ~;.o ADJUST SCREW 
2 546887001 1 11'"'t1.??!. PRESSER BM .IlSSY 
2·1 SJ9S71000 1 :!"'1 %?~;;..•:.. CUSHION 
2·2 047)01642 I A7•;;.,'ft;;...AW) PI"', SPAoNG ROlLAW3 

~ IOSI61004 I ":'tJt. WASHER 
S20U6001 I :o:T:'t~ P"ESSEit Sl>tt NG 

s 546889001 I ;,.1~.,L?T MAl~ P«.ESSE,ARM 
6 SJ96S902t I ~~ Z,.7"T P~ESSER BAR LifTER 
7 SJ9660001 I 1!1'1'.:77?"1'~ PRESSER BAR umR SPitiNG 
a S)9661001 I ~'~:14 SHOULDER SCR!W, M• 
9 $)9662001 1 :,..:~ 'fY:t ?TA t?J• MAIN PRESSER. ARM STOPPER 
10 060400612 1 /(J;.,'" MQ(fi SCREW, BIND M4X6 
11 SJ966J021 1 'l 't-1 p:;,..,.~,.,(_ PRESSER fOOT LIFTER LEVER 
12 S3966.001 1 lf'1X 7'~??'t...Jf-;,'- COLLAR 
13 0180625)1 I i' -t•JI> HiXl$ BOLT.SOCKET M6X2S 
14 0250603)2 1 t .,..,.".._~1'6 WASHEit, P• AIN L 6 
IS 539665001 I :f'7:t7' !--1''TL-I\-J(t. SPRJNG 
16 047S02542 1 "7 IJ ;;1' 1::" ;..Aw5 PIN, SPRING ROll AW5 
17 539770001 t:,~tY4 SCREW, M' 
18 02 1400212 ll;...l.T"Jt-t NUT, 2 M4 
19 S204BSOOI 1 ,.,,J.l'..,IJ;,.~ PR£SSUI BAR LinER UNK 
20 1'39666001 

l :f tr::11'<)'1;1(- PRfSSEII' BAR ~olntR LEVER 
21 546e09001 • .f t"I7.,.?T7 ~ PRESSER BA~~IfYERARM ASSY 
2 1-1 047401642 • A7 );,'/t;!-A'o"f4 P1N, SPIIU!>iG RO~L AW4 
22 ,._, 1 -<J11.f?of$ ... !>6,'Ct6 BOI.T,jiii'WASHEIQ M~16 
2) 539669101 ''J'Y:Z:1'"1VI1-J1~ SPfl,J.tG. nfSS~~ UFTU lEVER 
2• SJ<l670000 'l~1?f'~7S,.A- PRtSSE R AR \4 SHAFT tUSH 
2S 012060632 , 71"1::?~ SU SCREW, SOO<El (n) Pl6X6 
26 il9671 101 • 1"\'1?-T~., PtU..SSERAIIt\4SMFT 
27 048090302 2 t- .II ?Et R.El AINI HG It lNG. E9 
2a 530562000 • "'11:~- WASHER. 
29 SJ9672001 ~ .f"'7Z'?Tt!r PRESSER A.ttM PIN 
30 012400.32 1 71" t: 74Y SUSCREW, SOCK!lln)M4X4 
)I SZJJ•t009 1 *'1?1!'1;t.~·;l?,i,.-;l)> NUT ,. 537070121 1 ?<f;...n-11-t'V FINGER GUARO, V 
35 060)00.12 1 1(1;... 1-MJ~ SCREW, HIND MlX4 
36 S2049SOOI 1 JiftJXAt-7" PRESSER FOOT STOPPER 
38 060300612 1 J('(;... !-" VJ)(6 SCREW, BIND M3X6 
40· 1 520.94001 1 ?.,:t>.'X'1 T SUB PRESSER ARM 
41 0!>.?_619!1!. 1 J"-·..,.:1U140X1 SCREW, PAN SM3.SHOX7 ............... ... <Uill'>·············--- <looNlWmiWEYfCJilil!lf>"""····-··--
4 520477001 1 1"'tl:I(.J- PRES~ER SPRING 
40-2 S36870001 1 7.,lf'Tl:?T SUI PIUSS!R AftM -------·· ................ ... <Y :..·,.,::tr Ms.·····-··· <f-bfffAPINd')."'" .................................... 

39 123360000 I t-7?:..-r~ TAPEGUIO£ 

18S•VSA· 201 

Rill 

--

--

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D . jEIIJ: IVIf~ I Prosser foot mechanism I StoffdrOekerfuO I Mecanlsm& de pied presscur 
I Mecanisme de Ia prensa tela 

22 
23 
24 
25 

41 
42 

49 

50·1 _____ _[_ ____ ___ 
I 1? -3 I 
I ~-2l 
I I 
I ~- 1 I 
I I 
I ~ ·7 w ·S I 
I e>-s:::--• ~-· I 
I~~ - ~ I 
I ~I 
~--------___./ 

50·10 
r- ___ J. ____ ___ 

I i ., I 
I ~-2 1 
I ~-1 1 
I I 
I ~ · 1 w ·S I 
~~-· ~-· 1 
I ~~~ I 
I ~ I 
~--------___./ 

5().16 
r- ___ _L ____ ___ 

I 1f -31 
I ~-2 1 
I I 
I ~ ·1 I 
I I 
I ~ ·S I 
I ~ .• I 
I I 
I ~ I 
~---------___./ 

33 
34 

45 
46 

27 
28 
57 
58 

5().g 
r- ____ L ___ , 
I I 
I 1j! -2 I 
I ~.1 I 
I I 
I I 
I ~-· I 
~ ~~-3 I 
I I 
I I 
~-------- ___./ 

5().11 
r-____ l__ ___ ___ 

I 'i 3 I 
I ~ - -2 I 
I I 
I ~ -1 I 
I ~ ·• I 
I e -• 
~-s ~--s I 

I r.>-.. .-/Jr -• I 
I~ _, =-"" I 
I ~I \, ________ ___./ 

50·2 
r-___ _L ____ ___ 

I I 
I 11 _, I 
I ~ -2 I 
I ~ .1 I 
I I 
I ~ ·S I 

I~-· i 
I~~ 
~--------___./ 

~========~====~- 1t5-VSA·201 

l • 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D. I'!' I llllf.tl I Presser foot mechanism I Stoffdruckerfu6 1 M~conlsme de pied presseur I 
Meumismo de Ia prensa tela 

REF NO CODE 0,. t::...-1 NAME OfPAA:TS 
<22.23.24,2:S> 

SO. I • I .,.. '7I? i P-tSS£k FOOT ASSY 
54>-1·1 • I . ' STrTCH TONG!..( 
~1-2 519<96001 I "'!":'% .. ·~?~1_, PIIESSE" fOOT P\Alf 
50-1-l IS01SSOOI I ;.oJ:!i;,ra SCithV, Sloll II 
SG-1-4 SI91SIOOI 1 If ~1t PIIE.SstR fOOT. f 
50-1·5 501295001 I ~ J t ~lliXU SCJUW, SM1 JllO 5 
50·1-6 519159001 1 1 00 11 PRESSERfOOT, I 
SG-1-7 t';O,S_l_Ollf~ 

. 
;.t,4:;.}~1 SCR£W.SMH8 

---~----- -·- < i3;34_>_-------------- ---------------------
51).9 • • ~·%?l PRESSER FOOT ASSY 
S0-9--1 s 19496001 I 'I"'IJ .X ~ ') , 'r <f ~ PRE~Sl It fOOl PLATE 
51).9·2 106G40001 I :.t • t-~lll SCREW, SMJ II 
51).9·3 519159001 1 :r !I Za PRESSER fOOT, 8 
51).9-4 t'!,(l.5}_09!l~. I :.-J.t~lJI ~~~E_'.y,~~2.38 --------. ... ~------------------- -- ---------------··------<41,42> 
5o-10 " I !' 'JX?.E PRESSER fOOT ASSY 
50-10.1 • 1 ') s STITCH TONGUE 
51).10.1 5194%001 I l "}%. )> 1J'l7"f" ' PRESSFR FOOT PLATE 
51).10·3 1507SSOOI I !.I' J f.~)lt S<R!W, SM3 18 
S0-10-4 519196001 I ~-711-ft- TAPE GUIDI 
51).10·5 105188001 I :,. I .J. !12: .1& SCREW, SM138 
51).10-6 SI9ZS9001 I t '1%1 PRESSER FOOT, 8 
~10·7 1405JOOOZ 1 :.. .t .J.-...,18 

SCREW, SM1 !~·--·····--·----------- ----------- --------- ·-~-~-------------------- --<4S,A6> 
SO. II 11 1 ,.,:.:?! PIUSS!R FOOT MSY 

~···· 
11 1 7, iTITCH T0"l(iV£ 

50-11·2 Sl9496001 I '"~"'l#l:"-f., ptOESS!k FOOT PtAT£ 
SO.I~·l 150755001 t ;, JI ,:...,•a SC"f\V, S.Ml 18 
50-11·4 SI9Z79001 1 ~ 'l.IJ PRESSER FOOT, F 
50-11·5 Sl9300001 1 .,-7711'~- TAPE: GtJ10[ 
SG-11·6 06Z630612 1 1'":1HJ.'>6Xi SCJUW, PAN SM1J .. 56X6 
S0.11·7 519199001 1 ;;Jf.,r.%8 PRESS£ HOOT, 8 
50-11--8 140S30002 I !t ,t .1 !tBI SCREW, SM1 38 

Sil:!~ .. ~----- 026160136 I t:" 'f1J * :J 11716 WASHER PI.A N S 26 
---------- < 49>------------------ ~---- ------------------------

;o.: 8 1-t -;J:?l. PRESSER FOOT ASSY 
50·18-1 1 ') ,t STITCH TONGiJC 
S0·18·2 1)19496001 1 ,...,.( 1-')'1~1~ PRCSSCR FOOT Pl.ATE 
50·18·3 150155001 1 ;;~ ~ !.-).11 SCREW, SMl18 
S0.18·4 519279001 ';f'T'lf PRESSER FOOT. F 
50-IS.S ~O!>.l~J! I I' -f :.. )'lli·S6X• SCI\EW BI~DSM2.38·S6X4 -----· < 27.21(57.58>---------.- -----4-------·----------------------
Sl).2 l1! ~lr%?-~ PllfSS!R FOOT ASSV 
SO.l·l l1! • " smCHTOioGUE 
51).1-1 ~19416001 t "!1JX. 1)";1 1';"1,_ PR£SSlRrOOTP..AT£ 
SG-2·3 150755001 I ;,JJ+ !.) II SCJUW, S\'13 '8 
~2-4 519259001 t ,.,z.. PR£55!A FOOT, 8 
Sl).l-5 140Sl0001 1 ~s.i!lll* SCll!W, 5\'11 :18 

18S-VSA-201 

IRlll 

.. 

.. 

. 

.. 

.. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0. jql J:I!!IQ\ 1 Pressor foot mechanism I StolfdrOckertuB I Mecanisme de pied presseur 
I Mecanismo de Ia prensa tela 

37 
38 

31( B) 

50·1~ ,... ___ j_ ____ , 
I I 
I 'rr I I .2 I 
I "'<!!> ., 1 

I I 
I /~_JJ'7 I 
I ~ I 
I I 
I I \,. ________ _; 

50·25 ,... ___ j_ ____ , 

I -e-4P~ ~-7 I 
I I 
1 ·5~ I 
I w -2 I 
I ~-· I 
I .. , ""- . I 
I ~~ 7 ·• I 
1 ·3~~ I 
\.. ________ _; 

31 
32 

ss 

SO.te 
,... ___ _ j_ ____ , 

I lf ·31 
I ~ .2 1 
I I 
I ~--• I 
I I 
I ~--7 w- .5 I 
I~·• ~-'1 

I ~~ ~• 
\. ________ _; 

50·26 

, - --j_·i- - -:;1 •J . 
I <E9 ·2 I 
I ~ I 
I =--·• 

s 'il I 
I :a-~ I 
I ·7 ~ 'J-·S I 
I ·· -~ ~-· I 
I~ ~ \,. ________ _; 

18S·VSA·201 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 . Jlll:tllll~ I Presser foot mechanism I StoffdruckerfuB I Mecanisme de pied presseur I 
Mecanismo de Ia prensa tela 

REF.NO. CODE ()'TY t::/.1< NAME OF PARTS 

< 37,38> 
50·14 "' 1 J!~JI7~ PRESSER FOOT ASSY 
50..14·1 S19496001 1 :orV:t -. tJ?'T"f ~ PRESSER FOOT PLATE 
50·14·2 10664()001 I ~-~*~·318 ~~~E.Yf~ ~}; ~f! --------------------------------- --------- <Ji.-32_> ___ -------- ----
50.19 "' l ~1-:t? l PRESSER FOOT ASSY 
50-19· 1 * l "/ ~ STITCH TONGUE 
5().11).2 519496001 t Jr'1%l'-1)•11T1, PRESSER FOOT PlATE 
5().19·3 150755001 1 $-)1~~/318 SCREW. SM3.18 
50·19·4 S29$70001 1 ~.., :tf PRESSER FOOT. F 
S0·19·S S01295001 1 'l ;t .t. ~2 ltXH SCREW, SM2.38X3.5 
5()..19·6 S19259001 1 :r1t:t8 PRESSER FOOT, B 
S0·19·7 140S30002 1 :,... ;( * 92 38 ~£R_E_VfL ~~-2~~~ ............. ----------- ---------------- --------- < 3ife1> ·--" ---..... "-" --
S0·2S )I( 1 ~'t:t ~~ PRESSE~ FOOT ASSV 
S0-25· 1 )I( 1 'J )l STITCH TQt,jGUE 
S0·2S•2 S0129S001 1 :,... ~ ~ 'ln3XJS SCREW, SM2.38X3.S 
S0-25·3 S30901001 1 ;J .,. J:_ 0 PRESSER FOOT, B 
S0-25-4 530902001 1 ;t?"I!I.tY•J'<* PRESSER FOOT TWIST SPRING 
50-25-$ S30903001 1 ;.t If% f8"'t "t X PRESSER FOOT. FB SUPPORT 
50·25-6 S30904001 2 ;J '1 If8"71t I"-~ SCMEW, PRESSER FOOT SUPPORT 
50· 25·7 519311101 1 :1 '1:I'77X* :I SCREW, PRESSER FOOT SUPPORT 
SQ.25·8 062670712 1 1-""::ll!.7...00X1 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X7 ···---·--· .................... --- <~~~;;---------------- ;(fdRN"EWSYNfHEfll: .. FiBER>'" ................... 
$().26 )I( 1 ~ •!x'? ~ PRESSER FOOT ASSY 
S0-26·1 " 1 ') ~ STITCH TONGUE 
S0.26·2 S20391001 1 .x ..... -'i SPACER 
50-26·3 150755001 1 !;J(*!.fl18 SCREW. SM3. 18 
S0-26-4 S192S8001 1 lt'TI.f PRESSER FOOT, F 
S0·26·S 501295001 1 !; J( ~ 'l H8XlS SCREW, SM2.38X3.S 
50· 26-6 519496001 1 '!lf;t f.!)';I'T<' PRESSER FOOT PLA TE 
S0·26·7 1S0755001 1 'l )l(~!.f) 18 SCREW, SM3. 18 
S0·26-8 S36869001 1 llf If ;r; D PRESSER FOOT. 8 
S0·26·9 140530002 1 ~,c*-t;2lt SCREW, S-M2.38 

185-VSA-201 

Ri\! 

~-

--

--

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



E iX I) Mfl I Feed mechamsm I Transportvorrich tung / MQcanilimo de l'entrainement I 
Mecantsmo de ta ahmen tac16n 

Rff_NO. CODE o·rv r:;~J:-f NAME OF ;tARTS 

1 520496101 1 ...... ;...:. .... );...?~ fCONrRI( l Nk.ASSY 
1·1 047250842 I A7•J;...';t:;.,.A'o'a.S PIN, SPRI'IG ROl&. AW1 S 
1·2 520500001 I :-J>J .. ~??,.l•Ctll NHOlE BEARING 24 REO 
1·2 S20500002 1 ~-foAoo.;.??'71.(i1U hiUOlE lEMING 24 SlUE 
1·7 520500003 1 ::.-f,.,;....,,.,.l"f.l' NUOI..E SEARl~ 24 WHrtf 
2 012G60632 2 1'1'1:. 'id SET SUI IN. SOCXEllfT) M6X6 
3-1 520507001 1 ?12-7,. RATCHET 

• 012060632 2 71' t: ·HitO SET SCREW, SOCK£T (Fll M6X6 
5 Stl61SOOI 1 ·'):..}.72-1'1- !!AIANCf W(IGHT 
6 062401012 2 ~"'::ifJ0:10 SCREW, PAN M4X1 0 
7 523458101 1 :i~%71-1'-.l~'l')/t~ VltiNG, TW ST 
8 539589021 1 T'1 IJ')f'?' ~ HEO AltM ASSY 
8-1 018()61632 1 7'T.Ad•6XI. SOl T, SOCKET M6X 16 
9 SJ9674001 I 1?'J.,.W?~·;.o~il:;...;..."-' FEED ADJUST SHAFT 
10 S3967SOOI 1 ,~:..~?lit SPRING , 081005070 1 O'J:.-?'r' ORING,P!t 
12 025710232 I t: JtJ11;fT~?476 WASH CR. PlAIN M 4.76 
13 025710232 1 t::7lfJi.1+-3.?4i6 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 76 
14 048040342 1 t- .I ?U AtTAINING RING, E4 
15 S39676121 1 ''1')'-'? fEED SHAn 
16 Sl96n021 1 ~ ,~111H7 8USH, l111-17 
17 SJ9678021 1 -'JIJ.C,7,J.,JI,:_ fUO SHA~i BUSH, L 
18 S30562000 1 "f)')'* WASMER 
19 048090)(2 1 t- .I?U RETAJ'Iit~G RING, (C) 

20 539679001 I ~7•J:.;7 .19Aol7' FEED SHAH a .. SH CAP L 
21 081020070 I 0:.1 :..'1P10 Olltt\G,PlO 
22 06000Cl612 3 •i < ;,. fi.M'U SCREW, 8 NO .. 4X6 
23 546891001 , ... ,.J,i?! FUDSAA•ssv 
24 S31l12050 I ~-=.,,.~? 11'1?~'? fE(O L»"T•"'G Sl 0£ BLOC( 
25 142628001 2 A1'"-f f? 1??;...74};,' FEED ROC< CAA'K R NG 
26 S39683000 1 7.?')g'(1J?~7 FEED BAR SUOE BlOCJ< 
27 S39684021 1 "!?'J1''i'7J?!I'?~? fHO BAR SliDE BlOCK ~HAFT 
28 539685001 1 -e':tl-1')7- SEl SCREW COLlA~ 
29 012400432 1 '1'7 1: ?4:U S£1 KREW, SOCKET (fl) !\MX4 
30 520530001 1 71i' WASHER 
)I 004350812 1 ._lf?:IJSICI SCREW, FlATMl5X8 
32 012400832 1 ~t- t 74X8 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X8 
33 S42042021 1 'l:t:>t"-' 'J? '!' MAIN FeED ARM 
34 018061632 1 "T·I'IIt,.6X16 BOlT, SOCKET M6XI6 
35 SJ9773001 1 :,~,of?IJIJ/773; MAIN FEF.O 1.1\/K ASSY 
36 S39690021 1 lfh .t- WASHER 
37 S23360001 1 n: ;.,. .. SICl'l 80C.T,MSX15 
38 502573000 1 1t h ~ WASHER 
39 $39691001 ' t~ .. , NUT,M~ 
4Q S3976'l05 I 'I., .. ., ;>f,. ·; ..,.;; ') ~.,., t Olff FilOARMU,_,KASSY 
40-1 018C616)2 I 7~ ... ,._ •EXI6 SOU, SOC<ET M6XI6 
41 S39690021 I tJ1:7 WAS,...Ut 

42 S2ll60001 I IJA> ~ SlC!S 80\.T, tASJOS 
4] S20S23000 1 "'! 'J IJ g J Jl ;.,. 1'- 'f <t- <f-:X FEEOIAR GUIO£ SUP"'ftT .. S20524000 ) 'C?''J~<t7:.-T"f FHO BAlli GUIOF 
4S S20S2SOOI 1 -.?;../1'9<t'tX fllt-.GMtNT P\OT£CT011t Pt.ATt 
46 S20740101 ~ ;,~ ~ ;.tCitlO:,;-A- SCREW, UA.L W4X10 
47 S20526000 3 .f?;.;,-t, fRAGMENt P~OU:CTORPLAT£ 
48 543916001 4 7~9A.i-.U:B!;-JI. SCR£\Y, SFAL WAXIO ., 0250401)2 4 t:?'V1Jt~3")4 WASHER., PLAINS 4 
so S39692021 1., I-?,.!1?~7 1J:.-? OIFFEitENTIAL FEED ADJUST liNK 
51 S20543101 I ~.;;t;...S ~CA!W,M$ 
52 S20544000 I -, j. ')')/?'-H- DIFFERENtiAL LINK LEVER 
53 OIS061437 1 7'1' If< A- .. ~x•• BOLT. SOCKET M6)( 1~ 

185•V5A·202 

R• 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



E . il! 'I llll!ii I Feed mechanism I Transportvorriclltung I Mecanisme de l'entralnement 
1 Mecanisme de Ia alimentaci6n 

' 4 

< SS" r FOR NEW SYNTHETIC FIBER> 

3·2 
--.L- -. 

r I 
: ~ ., I 
I ~c:J. I 
\ I 
------' 

37 

..... . 

185-VSA-~ 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



E. il1J 11!1(!1/ Feed mechMism / Transportvorrich tung/ Mecanisme de l'entrainement I 
Mecanlsmo de Ia allmentaci6n 

REF NO CODE o-v t;....J{ NAME OF PARTS 

S4 519591021 1 7 ,.,~3?1!'?VJ<-'1 ~ DIFF FEED AOJUST LI:VERA$$Y 
54- I 519596021 1 TA.1 'lt-6 NUT. IU>UND M6 
55 520547001 I "'''_,,_. ~NG 
56 OIIOOS670 I O'J ;.r1P'NS 0 RJ NG. P\-\'5 
S7 047502542 I A7 !}:,..:ft;..Ah'S P.N. SPitNG ltOt.LAWS 
58 S20SS4001 I "ti>?'.~B?J'~~1'' DOfFUENTIAL STITCH CONTROl. P<ATE 
S'J S20S48001 2 h.,_ COLLAR 
60 018061632 2 774-Jf, ,o.p!. BOlT, SOC<£• 'A6XI6 
61 S25811001 2 1-!l?t 'l"''i -A r- .. ,,, STOPPU FOR ADJUST LEVER 
62 1Jl;0350812 l1 1-f:,..t-lSX8 S(R£W,01NOP./3 5X8 
61 0253SO)J2 2 t?-1'1t.i.1"(U WASHER, PLAIN L).S 
64 S39694Q21 I .7 .. *~'1""'.l SETSCREW KNOB 
65 539695001 11l'li-*Y SETSCREW 
60 520560001 I '1 '''<tlf1J.t. SPRING WAS .. II!:I\ 
67 520561001 1 T.(?Ot::J?t:"lt.:; MICRO ADJUST SCREW 
68 SA6895001 1 T1'~DJ-3")"tt?'AI-')'1' STOPPEl\, MICRO ADJUST. 
69 529094001 1 ? .( ?07 .a?~~.~ ~. :/1<(-?- MICRO ADJUST SPRING 
10 048040342 1 .. .t? [4 RETAINING RING, [4 

" S236280SI I ~.J.;f? IJd't- ')"llf''l.( FEED DOG SfTT•NG BASE 
72 S23621101 I 1111< I-15X8 BOLT. M3.SX8 
73 S2l612001 1 t:'Jt,,_.,.; SETSCREW COLLAR ASSY 
7)·1 012060632 17' 1'1:,6)(6 SETSCREW. SOCKET (Fl} M6X6 
7S 1 :.-~ t? 1) f\7~ MA•N fEED DOG ASSY 
75-1 060630712 1 u-r:...t-2JISQ7 SO.EW. BIND 5M2 31-56X7 
76 S23621101 1 ;'t"' .. )5).1 BOt. r, M3 sxe 
77 • 1 "J .,?~?' }11 DtrrERENTIAL FEED DOG 
71 521621101 1 - ... ~.HXI BOt. r. M3 sxe 
81 521091000 I"\.;~:,.. } ... TJI\ -'1 .!, fCaNUJC WHEEl COVE~ASSY 
8 1·1 S2109>0GD ' .,, .. ;t.~:;, COVUSPONGE 
82 S23616101 2 ;.. )".a. :;;u!O SCREW, M4X 10 
83 SlOS27CO 1 1 7'J't ~)'f~ Oil ltflfSTOIItP .. ATf 

~--------t3·:· 2 1-":::llxs~-A. SCREW 3XS SEAL 
<SS"> < f-OR NEW SYN11U11C f iBER > 

I ~;.I·~n:;i· -------- -- -- ~f~Attl\s~v·······- - ----------------3·2 68 1 
3·2·1 047301042 I :J.7'1:..'7t;::.. PIN, SPRING ROLLAW.l 

IRM 

--

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G • ..t :f. ,;~; • ~ :f. ;!;II., IIi 1 Knife mechanism I Messer I Mecanisme du eouteau I Mecanlsmo de Ia 
CUOhllln 

6 

17 

18 

< -~~~~~~FOR ANGLE Kt<.t=E > 

22 

19 

25 26 

IJ 
(ij1j) 

21 

• 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A . ::l::I*Mf-111 Machine body I Maschinengeh~use /Corps de Ia machone / Cuerpo de Ia maquina 

REF •o CODE Q •y C/)<'( NAME OF PAJIT'i Alii 

2 52<13~5001 1 '7?111\- TOP COVER 
3 S02606000 1 .::.1)3.,.,. ... .,71'. OIL GAUGE W1NDOW 

• 06240U1:Z 4 7"' ::lQ1l satw. PA'I ~4)(12 
s Sl<l306000 I ""•;... PAC~I"G 
7 snn7009 1 .;-~:.-·as RUUUCAP, 18 S 
I 139607001 I ;.~?.IJIOI\- FRAME SIDE COliER 
9 062400811 5 T'•::lU-e; SCREW. PA \: ~)(8 

10 Sl<IJ4S009 1 ::lt.~/14 RUUERCAP, 14 
II ~10109101 1 $ .;-(?1JJ{- FACE PlATC COVER 
12 060400611 2 J({;.,. t MU6 SCREW, Dl\iDM4X6 
u 510110001 1 lf')'J't::l?7J~-9 COVE A FOR FEED MECHAHISM, B 
14 520311000 1 1\"J .. ;.,. PAC~ lNG 
IS 060400112 6 J(-f;o.~>wA~e SCREW, 81\D M4X8 
16 1>336?001 1 ";'7'':;1}1\- FANCOVCR 
11 060400112 2 /i-( ;,.. ... MAX& SCREW. 8"D M4X8 
18 061400812 I "'' ? !:1 \CAX8 SCREW, rLA T M4X8 
19 S208?8000 I ::!i. l! ,U RUBSERCAP. S.3 
20 520313000 I ~7 1J'.f-fhl' - fEED SAR COVER 
21 520314000 I ''':.'1\;.. PACKING 
22 062ol()l012 6 :t....::;I\,UJC!O SCA(W, PAN M4X 10 
23 Sl9~021 I,,_,,,_ INSID£ COVER 
24 S44S36000 I ?1'1JI(-I\""J~;.. PACKING, INSIDE COVER 
25-1 060401012 l ,. "(:.- .. Mot)( I (I SCREW, SINO P.l4XI0 
25-2 S23616101 I ;.. ) :J ~.£XIO SCR.E'W,M.&.XtO 
25-3 S44SISOOI I ''.f;.;FM£Q:.. - Ao SCREW, 81NO ._!AX8SEAL 
26 061400112 I '7 ' :t t.t -4Xt SCREW.FlATM4XI 
2? Sl9611001 I T%J)I1-~.?i fi!OfHCOIIE,ASSY l 
27·1 Sl9612001 I -,z.J>It-l FttONT COIIE\l 
21·2 Sl961l001 I Tl%71/1-f::,..~~? FRONT COllE' HINGE SHAFT 
27·3 S20)19001 I .,1.»11-t:,..!' .. ONT COVE' HINGE 
214 012<004)2 2 7,.-t?~:u SCT SCAtW. SOCKET (FT) M4X4 
27-S Sl0320101 1 '?I:Ju<-AI-?'1' .. ONT COVU STO~P£A 
2H S20121001 1 T11tJ(-J~.f. FRONT COVER SPRING 
27·7 060400612 1 /( < / .. M:Xi SCREW, SINO M4X6 
27·8 S20l27101 1 ?I. 'hi<- 1-.J-f, STOPPER PlATE, FRONT COVER 
27·9 060400612 1 It<(:,.. t'M&X& SCREW. SINO M4X6 
28 060401412 lt<f:..t-M&x·• SCREW, 81NO M4X14 
29 S20l2l10 1 1 V l: 1JI(-S FRONT COVER, S 
30 06140061? 2 T"\.:JM4)(6 SCREW, PAN M4X6 
31 012400632 1 1"Tt;7•xe SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X8 
32 012400432 1 .,.,.t,~l(ol SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4 
33 52<1324101 1 Tl:JJJ'-l'J':..r1' FRONTCOVERGUIOE, L 
)4 060400612 2 H 1' :,.. I" lrl<ll(t SCA(W,IINDM4X6 
IS Sl<l125001 I ~l:1111-t;t4''''.1 P\AH SP~ING 

16 060400612 1 H <( :,.. ... M.f.X&. SCREW, SIND M4X6 
17 12<1)21001 I ?OA?t...-t aOTHPLAT£ 
l9 Sl<lllOIOO '1?0~? t,.. - .. 't'tih?- ClOTH PlATE SUPPORT COLLAR 
40 SlOlliOOI I '!'7!-Jt,-?! SETSCREWCOUAAASSV 
<0-1 0124004}2 1 l'Tt,.C)(C SETSCREW, SOCI(fl (FT) M4X4 
42 012oi()0612 1 7'1't:,U5 SET SCREW, SOCKfT (FT} MAX6 
~3 Sl<IJJ4000 1 ?0,.'7\.- .. ;.,?' ClOTH PlAT£ (LOWEll) .. 118770001 )/\?4':.. PACKING 
~s 025e401l2 't:7<!1t.l-!;:!?.C WASHU, "-AI\ S 4 
46 060400612 1 ~~~;,.. ,;M•U SCREW, SIND '~4X6 
41 060401012 }/( ... ;,..I M4X10 SCREW, BIND ·~4XI0 .. 520412000 2 :l.t..t:;..)l RUBBER CAP, 3 1 
49 S3962SISI 1 ?Ol.?t.;- .. 1'11' , 1U SPRJNG, Pt.ATE 
so 060400612 l ''<(;..I' V4Xi SCREW, BIND M4X6 
51 156482000 I 1: :..a CAP,4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L _, 

G . ..t .>< .:. ·1' .>< ;t.f1ll(,1i I Knife machamsm I Messer I M~canismc du couteau I 
Mecamsmo de Ia cucholla 

REF.NO COOE 0' y t,;,.t"'( ~AM[ OF PARTS 

1 S46933001 1 ?'7Jt"-'?:.-?07t?!O UPPEitKNlfE CRA.,_.l ROOASSY. 0 
~·1 0111401622 2 l•t-#.'lot-CJtlC. BOlT, SOCKET M4XI6 
1·2·1 011061612 I t" llo t-6X,, IOLT.W6X16 
1·2·2 118735002 I ':" 1l " WASHE-
lo) Sll.l42001 I ,..,. .. »'JqJ YT SCR[W, SOCX( I (CN) M4X5 , Sl0$71101 I ??S;J:•tf??f' UPPfiU(N1f' Otf'fltfNTlAl.AAM 
) 155241000 I ,.:l .. :..-• OUST SEAL 

• SJ970o&O> I I ??J.:1-J'JA_ UPPER KNIFEB~SM L 
s 539677021 I .11J~o>U I H;' lUSH, 1 I 11·17 
6 S2J619001 I '::':! "7.'7-?! SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY 
&-I 012060632 2 1'T t; ~liXi SETSCREW, SOCKET (fT)M6X6 
B S20S74001 I ?'7.11;1;~"-+?t- NUT 
17 S20S80101 I ~,J;J.t-IJ"'jiJ"'J< lOWER KNIFE >OLDER 
18 062060812 1 .,._,.. ~exe S(Rf:W, PAN flt6X8 
19 Sl~707001 I ~, S;J. t-IJ?7?"f1':.-T·( LO\VER KNIFE: !"~OLDER GUIDE 
21 062060812 2 T"' :16X8 SCA£W, PAN M6X8 
2> I ~!I J ,_ LOWERKNIFf 
25 5)9708001 I .,,s;;.'f'f:t LOWER KNI'E PRESSER 
26 017500112 l4i~tSIQI BOLT, M5X8 
27 ~20S8SOOI 1 ~t~:lto'J?'T1J"ft~ .. SPRING 
28 Sl970'l021 1 !-1'./XH*?t SPRING H010(R 
29 ~-~2~. ........... 1 11-';. "'W,liQ 

·--~-----------········ <JF..t ,. .. 11!5. > ·- SCREW. B·t.o JII4X8 
<FOR' PLAIN KNifi).'"''"''"''"'·---------------

9-1 S2057S001 1 ?'.'JO!.k1'1 UPPER.KHI'E HOLDER 
1().1 062&012'2 j I Y"'::ax·l SCREW, PAt. M£X12 
11 025040132 I c,-:,•.,::?c WASHE"- 1'\AJN 54 
15-1 14oi070SO 1 .,.,, ~ U,U,KNIJ"E 
1&-1 S:UUI 101 I ... t~~~!}.~----···--······ !«?~~·-~~ .s~~ ...................... ----------.................. ................. 
--------- .................... .... ·i-<A'"iiJiN·>·---------- :Ci~ 1NUl"l(iiiFl">" •••••••••••••••• ". 
92 \2<1,76001 I!??IA,~ UPP£111: KNtrE HOt.OCR 
10.2 062401612 t T"::lM-1Xl6 SCREW, PA~ M4X16 
12 S20571001 11?71'- •*%. UPPER KNIFE P~ESSE~ 
13 S2051810t 11??1 ;J,;.r,.:-r~ UPPER KNIFE P~ESSEA PLAT£ 

" 025010132 1 "'7.,n~:..B?l WASHE~. PLAINS 3 
15-2 S20897101 1jll1.1'.A fArAll'» ANGLE KNIFE, t\AIIIROWWAVE EDGE 
1&-2 061300412 I 1'"":1)X.C. SCREW, PA \ MlK4 

< lf? '"'a;,,,_ ':J > <OP110N PARlS> 
15·2 52089610 I 1 11 '7 ..1 ;r, YQ: ANGl.£ KNir£, NARROW 
15-2 S20S?9101 1 "' '7 )I ;r, flrL ANGLE KNIFE, WIDE 
15·2 .H<!.89~!~!. 1 "IJ? .I ;r, tilt< ,fj) ~~~}-! _K_fillf~ '!{lp_E_'fY!'XE.~Q~~ ................ _ ......................... --- ----------------------

IBS·VSA-222 

'""" 

-

---

--

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H . J:.JL.- J 1'1l}fll Over looper mechanism I Oberen Grerfer I M~comsl'ne du bouctour supS rieur 
I Mecanismo dol prosinadora 

< IIJ\1 IJ., t-
' EXTRA HIOH LlrT > 

" 13 

15 
16 ------, 

.-c:;:;~ I 

·2·1 

d-12 9 

I 
I 
I 

185..YSA·307 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l .j 

H . .J:.JI.I -I ~rsn~ I Over looper mechanism I Oberen Greifer I Mecan1sme du bouc.leur supeneur 
I Mecanlsmo del presilladora supertor 

REF NO CODE o-. t~J1' NAME OF PARTS .... 
I SC6940001 1 ??A.-I•C1'7t?!MI OVER LOOPER ROO ASSY. S 
1·1 0184l11622 e. 7T!;It> .. ~., BOlT. SOCKET MAX 16 
1·2 52)346101 1 7T.A- t-0:.'41- ·1 J BOlT, S()O(£TM6X 14 
2 S20S98000 2 0?'1'7Lr .. ., ROO STOPPER 
l 539728021 1 J '""", 11 BUSH, 1 1 11~ 18 

• sn6no21 t JtA-111111 8USH,1111~1? 

s 520601001 I ??Ao-H!t? OVER l OOPER SHAFT 
6 523619001 l"tt'"/1-1:17-'' SET SCREW COllAR ASSV 
6·1 012060632 2 7''ti:.'7Sxt. SETSCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
7 523626001 I .,,.,~ WASHER 

~-------- ~~1 .. 0MI~~~ I ... , .. t-81(.8 80LT,M6X8 ··- .<i:.j) -.,-:;.-;----........... <F<fRHfGH-UFf>-------------------- -- ·-
9 546896001 I ??A- •J•• ~")? U-1 OVER lOOPER ROOASSY. SH 
I) S46CJ01001 I .,,"T'J"t~J~'Ii'KS SET SC~ew. M"XS 

<lf''"'J? ... > <FOREXTR.AHIGH UFT> 
9 s.-6901001 I ??! .. -J,'t:t'?? .1 f OVEitLOOPE~M£0iANtS~ASSY. E 
13 012401)432 l7tt>n• SETSCREW, SOCKET (n) M4X4 
g:.l .. ·sif:i42ooi --r ii -.. -, 7t•i'- ...... --------- srrsatNr.~ttNll.lm··----··---- -
,. •. 2 S46899?01 1 "f11~7,.,.,.. .. o,, BOLT, (SIP WAS HEll) M6XI6 
9·1·) 1$5162001 1 " .... -, SPACER 
9-2·1 5'18320100 1 ??Jio-1\'1'~ 1 of 1U":t SPACER 
9-2·2 S203SS002 2 ~ J .t. ~ }.(11 SCREW. MlX8.S 
9-l S29700000 2 ")711;-J\7;,.,. of?~)")' OVER LOOPER GUIOE FElT 
10 018061432 2 71-;J.J .... f,)(l.ll BOLT. SOCKET M6X 14 
II 155247000 1 $1'~1> $- .. 11< OUST SEAL 
12 1 ??jl.>-1\ OVER LOOPER, 8 
IS S2J611101 11' '.rTofJ,~'f'tr11Jof' POTISIONING PLAT£, GUIOE BUSH 

" 060<00612 2 I'":,. ~·MAX4 SCREW. BIND M4X6 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J 1' J~-1 ,~.111!> I Under looper medlan1sm I Unterar Grelfer I Mtl<:anisme du bouclour 
Jnf6neur I Mecanismo del pres;lladora •nfenar 

7 6 9 4 

I I 
®>@~ I 
~@ 

< I~J\,.t ~ . .. #J 
I FOFI 9ULK'V KNIT > 

1 

,------ .... 

3 ! i ·I ~ 

~-1 
( _____ ) "" -

~orJ--

-
>-= 

A-· 

- 14-1 

12 13 1 I 17 15 

3 

" . 

.... . 
15 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J. '"FJI.-- t<;~f*'/Under looper mechanism I Unterer Greifer I Mecanisme du boucleur 
inferieur I Mec.anismo del presilladora inferior 

REF,NO. CODE (J'TY t::.- .111' NAME OF PARTS 

< J\f1)7 t-J§ > <FOR HIGH LIFT> 
1 S4694l001 l ;...~A--1\0 "'J V ') .tOSH UNDER LOOPE~ ROD ASSY, O·SH 

< !Ujl\1' 1)'; .. JII > < FOR EXTRA HIGH LIFT> 
1 S4b942001 1 !,.- ,JI,;- /\O'l t< 'J ~0[ UNDER LOOPElt ROO ASSY, 0-E ,:,------- Ofa-4·o-t622- --4 ---------------------- BOL f,-SOCKff MiX i€---" .... -........................ ,.,..,A- .. 4X1' 

1·2 523346101 \ J'T;J;A< HXlA;<'J ,ot BOLT.SOCk fl M6X14 
3 520598000 2 D:tl-' ?i..o ;:-Jl ROD STOPP,fR 
4 520621001 1 1)')- COLLAR 
5 546904001 t 13-?JI.;-ttY? UNDER l OOPE.:t SHAFT 
6 523626001 I ., ff!t- WASHER 
7 017060812 1 ~J .. t-6.X.8 BOLT, M6X8 
8 5;19728021 1 ). ?JI.;ll.l1·18 BUSH, 11.l1·18 
9 539677021 1 I. ? JI.;H,11-H BUSH, 1 1.11·17 
10 155247000 1 ?;J. .. ~-JI, DUST SEAL 
11 520625 151 1 !.- ?JI. -·1\~ 'J'l7~1' UNDE LOOPEtt POLDER 
12 5236 14101 1 , 7;.;~;J: ,.. .. SX14 BOLT, MSX t '-
13 148782001 1 ;lt" - :1 SPACER 
14-1 520627001 1 ~~~~--1\ UNDER LOOPER 
IS 060351012 1 d-!;.;1-'HXIO SCREW, BINDM3 5X 10 
16 060350812 1 J(<f:.. nsxe SCREW, BIND M3.SX8 
17 158122002 1 '1-n.t.U WASHER, PLAIN 4.2 .................... .................... --- <i{i~ ::'~ :/; ~f>'"------- <FC>RBULKY-KNir·:>·-------------------
14-2 S40866001 1 ~11Jio-J• UNDER l OOPER 

I 
I 

185-VSA-308 

RIV 

1--

--

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L ~;d!f.li!OIJOI!i I Lubrication I Schmrorung I Lubrdiciltion I Lubricaci6n 

23 22 28 

11 

7 

29 

24 26 

t~ --~ 

~ ~---------) 

I -•--1:11 

rt lll 
s I 

...., . 

·• 

....~ . 

Hl-l 

·6 

·1 

8 .__ ________ .) 

105-VSA-350 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L. ~i!li~<llilllllfR< I Lubrication /Schmierung/ Lubrification I Lubrication 

REF.NO. CODE ,,. t::.-Jt{ NAME OF PART$ RlV 
1 510655101 t .. ,..,._~ WORM 
2 012500Sl6 l 7+1:::7S:XS S<TSCREW, SOCK<T (FT) MSXS 
3 52336600: 1 1'.1,. _ COLLAR 

• S206S6101 1 l- 0:11'~4;...7?.t PUMPASSY 
4- 1 S20657001 , ->:r-L.;J:1' - · il.- WORMWHEH 
4-2 012400Sl6 2 7' t t ?A.XS S<TSCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4XS 
4-3 520658001 1 ;j:;...?C-?-? .t PUMP INNER R.OTERASSY 
4-4 520660000 1 ;r:.-77-;t PUMP CASE 
4-$ 520661000 I _,..,.7,.{7? CAP, PUMP BODY 
4-6 520662100 1 01:1:£., OIL Flt.TER 
4-7 520663000 1 Ot.l'i?<t'7I FILTERSUPPOi\T 
4-8 o.i23S1016 4 1"":1lSX10 SCREW, PAN M3.SX10 
4-9 144875001 I .,,;...~'\'- PLUNGER 
4-10 144876001 I 7'!.-!.'1'-t<~ SPRING 
4-11 523460001 I j-A::I&XS SCREW, PAN M6XS 
s 081008070 IDJ;..~p8 0 RING, P8 
6 Ot8061.d32 2 77 ;[;If; f-6J(UI BOLT. SOCXET M6X14 
7 508957001 l T.<fJ'.,?fo OH. fEE DING PIPE 
8 508956100 1 '7."1/1.?'(; .. ~- OIL FILTER 
9 081044070 1 o•J ;..,p., 0 RING, P44 
10 512987002 1 ;r (11,7-(Jt,~ - 7? CAP, OIL FII..TEil 
11 I 06040081 2 3 ~'1~FM4X8 SCREW. BIND M4X8 
12 $46905001 1 ~:.X.f'o.J. -?? .t OIL TUBE ASSV 
12-~ ' 1479420()1 2 t:;x.'1-:1-'1 1- ~ff~ STOP RING 
14 S20199001 I 1\-f;J.I\-f?J*T OIL PIPE JOINT 
16 S20199001 1 t•1'!a.J~1'7":1<lf" OIL PIPE JOINT 
17 S20666001 1 •::J.?:J.I•-f"J? ol! OIL PIPE. A5SV 
17-, 060400512 1 1<1' ~ FMUS SCREW.BINOM4X5 
IS $20199001 I ''-f;J.J\-f7?.1'- OIL PIPE JOINT 
20 148084001 I Jf1',tt...,.-~'?f OIL GAUGE W!NDOW 
22 S20668100 I " 'J:.t:') 1J~?7%it. t- NEEDL£ SA!t LINK f£LT 
23 061400812 I '1 7 :III.C4X8 S<REW,FlATM4X8 
24 $20669000 1 7 :!.,11.1- FELT 
26 0604008il 1 1~ 1 ~ t:M.t)($ SCREW. BIND M4X8 
28 520671000 1 ?~t::~\00 WICK (l• 100) 
29 S20180001 2 ~1/ff?Y. Oil FEEDING PIPE 
30 $20200001 1 t'!:.Jt.-T:J. - 7 Oil TUBE (l= 370) 
32 52>879001 1 'f::t-7-t«ri. TUBE SUPPORT 
33 060400812 1 '' "(;.. Ft~.14X& S0t£W, BIND M4X8 
34 $20392000 I 7 XJ!.I- FElT 
35 S2SS26000 1 1:: :.. PIN 
36 S43523000 1 7-!ilo~-?'~ FILTERASSV 
36-1 S4lS22000 I Jf 1' Jt. 7 1' l'-? - Oil FILTER 
36-2 $43521000 1 Oh~?D FilTER. 0 

18S-V5A-3SO From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M ;\',t~+llllf!> i Throad 1enslon I Faderspannung I Tension du hi/ Tension delllilo 

1 

• 

25 ~ 
22 

23 2• 

II)- 47 

46 

• I &1iC@r 
51 50 49 49 52 

II 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M . .f*l~T~Ilt/Threadtens1on /Faderspannung /Tension du fii /Tensi6n del hilo 

REF.NO. CO;>E Q'TY 1::.-JI.;' NAME OF PARiS Rill 
I S20672001 1 $.~ .. .. ,.;...,.'( MAIN THREAO GUIOE 
4 060400812 2 /({;,. .. M4X8 SCREW, B NO rV'.4XS 
s 520693001 1/\1} " f. 7 /'1' f2'11 NEEDLE GUIDE (2N) 
8 520675001 3 1'3"J!.-"1?1' t-7:.-1"1' TENSION DISC THREAD GUIDE 
9 520676051 4 1' t-f"t!l? :/if(') ltNSION STUD 
10 S20677000 4 -f t-1'-EI?~·lt~?.:tJI.-~ TENSION DISC FELT 
II 520673001 8 1'~'fEI ?~'1 ? TENSION DISC 
12 110832009 4 -f i- 1-30:0 ::r'7'7?.tJH TeNSION DISC FELT 
13 144103009 4 of t- -fEI ?!.-iJ'7;t-<!JI TENSION DISC PRESSER 
14 S20678001 2 1' 1- f- :I ? ::rJ<4-L TENSION SPRI~G. L 
IS 520679001 2-( 1- 1-3 •)!,-tq:.M TENSIONSPRI"iG, M 
17 S20681000 4 1'3 .. JY"*? :t l/t;:.t. WASHER 
18-1 S20682103 '11-1'!1?!-'7'11(8) TENSiON NUT, REO 
t8-2 520682101 i 1 t-T3?Y7'J H~fS) TENSION NUT, LtGHT8LUf 
18·3 S20682104 1 'f ~1·3•")!--t"'.l'l-~) TENSION NUT. YEllOW 
18-4 520682102 1 -fi-T3?:.-Y·;.oHif) TENSION NUT,GREEN 
19 520683001 II> n-rr-r~;-1' LOOPER THREAO GUIDE 
20 060a00812 1 do(;...FMuti SCREW, BIND M4X8 
21 146S92001 2 "1-1'/7'(1\{7 THR.EAD GUIDE PIPE 
22 5.23452002 2 7''t't ~4Xl.2 SET SCREW, SOCKET(FT) M4Xl.2 
23 S20684101 1 -( I-1'/T1' Hl-f THRfADGUIDE BRACKET 
24 060400612 2 J(~~I'MAX6 SCREW, BI~O M.!!X6 
lS S2068SOOI 1 !-?J!.-1'1" t-7':.-1'"1"11 UNDER l OOP!:R THREAD GU!OF., R 
26 S20686001 1 ')?1!. n"(t-1'~1"...-fl OVER lOOPER THREAD GUIDE, R 
27 S2341800l 2 $- " ~ ~·x.s SCREW,M4XS 
28 S21 133001 1 ??1!. -1\ f" ~t'~R OVER LOOPER THREAD TAI\E·UP, R 
29 52113~01 1 ~?J!.-1\j-;..t:!:.-R UNDER l OOPER THREAD TAK€-UP,R 
30 0603004 12 1 Jf'(:,. ~M)X4 SCREW, Blf\0 M3X4 
31 521135001 1 r.--1\t-:.o<~:::.-L lOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, l 
32 060400612 2 t(<(:,. I-'M4X6 SCREW, BI~D M4X6 
33 521137001 1 r:..-H-i 1- 7 .;... T'fMI LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, M1 
35 S2i 136101 1 •)?1!.-1\'fl-7/7-fL OVER lOOPER THREAD GUIDE, L 
36 06040061l 1 J('f' ~ !-"M4X6 SCREW, 91\!0 M4X6 
37 520687001 1 ;..?lt.-1\-f 1-P~t-,..l UNDER LOOPER THREAD GU10 E, L 
38 S21127001 1 l\1).( I-1':..T1"C NEEDlE THREAD GUIDE (C) 
39 0604:J0612 1 1(1" ~ fM4X(t SCREW, 81'\l() M4X6 
40 521 129001 1 l\1)-fi-7~1'"""(Q NEEDLE THR!AD GUIDE, 8 

l ., 41 060400612 1 1<-(:,. I-"M4X6 SCRE'N, BIND M4X6 
42 S211300S I 1 "'J..f J.T;,t;...J, NEEDlE HI READ TAKE·UP, A 
43 060400812 2 J( .-( ;..fM4XS SCREW, Bl'\lD M4X8 
44 521128001 1 l'')f t1':.-T1A NEEDLE THR~AO GUIDE, A 
•s 060400612 1 11·(;... t:WAX6 SCRE'W, BINO M4X6 
46 5383300SO 1 J\1)11-'1"'1X1JI.II-'1- NEEDLE TH~EAO PRESSER HOLDER 
47 146427001 2 77t-;l*!o-l18'74!~ SETSCREW, SOCKET {CP) SM3. 18 
48 S20689001 l/\1)-f ~'f""'1 Xh7 - NEEDlE THREAO PRESSER COllA~ I 

49 520690001 I /H)<f '- 'f"'1::C.I(1; SPRING 
I 

so 520691001 ''' 'J1'1-'f'+X1 SI NEEDLE TURE.-\0 PRESSER PlATE 
Sl S20692001 I ' 'IJ1 t-7:...-t--! NEEDLE THREAD GUIOE 
52 060300612 I J( 1 :.- 1- MJXii SCREW. SINO M3X6 

185--VSA·418 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



P. lt~tllr.ll~lll Noodle cooler I NedelkOhlungsvorrlohlung ; Mecanisme du relrOidissour 
d'nlguolle/ Mocanlsmo del enfriador de agu;a 

185·VSA·124 
0 • 11 "h 1J :tOil I Serging attachment/ Ubeowendloctwomchtoog I Acc<>sSOtre pour 

OO<Jiure sur IISSUS serges I 0 JSpOs1ovo c» dolllad~lo para pta'llaela lnvlslt*l 

r---------------, 
I -9 '[ ~'---- •2 
I :ili:1 
I 
I I .a 

1--j 

I 
I 
I 
I 
\ 
' ' ':< · 4 

2--<::-~ ',, ® ·5 ....... ________ ...) 

• 

'<. . 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A . i'!*fl!l!1\ I Machine body I Maschinengehause/ Corps de Ia machine I Cuerpo de Ia maqu!na 

• 

1 65·VSA·OS2 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



P. lt~1Jiillll1.1\ I Needle cooler I NadelkOhlungsvorrichtung I 
M~canisnle du refroid isseur d'aiQuille I Mecanismo del en friador de aCiuia 

REF.NO. CODE o·r~ t.:.. JI-1 NAME OF PARTS IR' 
I S204S)001 1 ? ;:. iH <iJ' "'t % ? .f. FElT SUPPORT ASSY 
I· I 520454000 1 7 ~ JH 't ·; -=. FEt T SUPPORT 
1·2 520455000 1 7ZJtd· FElT 
I•) 502874001 1 t..~t~ PiN 

1·4 1.50307000 I ?~t.:£ WIO< (l = 140) 
1·5 520456000 I I!::.J\I'f.=L-7SS VINYL TUB£ 55 
1·6 520459000 1 !.- 1J:J~ 1 /?1 1'l SILICONE TANK (t ) 
1·7 520460000 I :.-•J:.:.-?:..??:11 SILICONE TANK CAP 

2 52)416002 2 ;,..;4 ;t.'l4X5 SCREW,M4XS 
3 060401012 1 1t 1' / t:"IWU(IO SCREW', 81NOIVI4X10 
4 015040132 1 l::?<tfl*!.-3?4 WASHER, PtAIN 54 

s 520461101 1 :..•;::~;..?;..??~u SIUCONE TAI'JK ASSY (U) 
5-1 520464000 1 ~I):J!.o~!r?U SILICONE TANK (U) 
5-2 520460000 1 !-'J :I /~;;??l1 SIUCOfiE TANK CAP 
>-3 5299))000 1 ?:t Jt. ;.L F£LT(l) 
5-4 529934000 1 ?J:ii-H FELT(S) 
5-5 520467001 1 .l :t JI- t- ':!''1 %'1' 11 FELT SUPPORT PLATE 
6 062401012 1 jo-"{::;Mbl(IO SCREW, PANP.'~4X10 

J 

18S..VSA·124 
Q . *lt.J tj I) :itfflllllf,li I Serging attachment I Uberwendlichvorrichtung I 

Accessoire pou r couture sur tissus serges/ Oispositivo de dobladillo para puntada invisible 
REF.NO. CODE O'YY t:~~1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

I 521336101 1 ?T11"Ji l) !l3'):if1 ~ fDGE<:iUIOEASSY 
1·1 523896101 I 'l3?~1-- 1J?"T1'~ EDGE GUIDE SET PLATE 
1·2 523773001 1 -1 ;... * ~·1 SHOULDER SCREW, M4 
1·3 1116598001 1 1\.t.'f1l* WASHER, SPRING 
14 523897001 I :i'3')-t:t-'J7'T-f"o!J".,X EDGE GUIDE SUPPORT 

J 
1·5 021400212 1 2~~:1"') "" NUT.2 M4 
1-6 52134 1001 1 .A 1-'"11'- STOPPER 
1·7 062300512 I 7"' :J3X5 SCREW, PAN M3XS 
1-$ 146762001 1 7,_tJ, IJ~S") .f" EDGE GUIDE 
1·9 062350612 1 7X:JMJ.SX6 SCREW, PAN M3.SX6 

' 062401012 l 1-"'::JM~XIO SCREW, PANM4X10 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R . 7 7 7 -iilitllll)f.l! I Ru . ccessoire pour frouces I Accesorio de fruncid ffllng a«achment I Kraus I . a e vorrichtung/ A 

, ----

~.... . 

~85-VSA·940 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R 7 7 7 llol•M!Ki/RuHiing attachment/ Krauselvorrichtung 1 Accessoire pour fronces l 
Accesono de frunc•do 

REF.NO COO( on t :...JI-( NAMf Of PARTS 

2 53013<0001 . -7'7-?~ RUfHUASSV 
2·1 S2S006001 I .·77 - 'J?T'J~ RUffLE« OEVI(t Sff 
l·l-1 $21294001 I 4'::.-7<:t::'9..r ~ffliNG llAOE S~OC.ET 
2·1·2 S2129SOOI I -t ...- ~.,-:• •;7-,::.-? RUHUNG ll.AOf lASE SHAH 
2·1·3 S21)0S001 I "*?.,. SPR~IAS£ 
2·1-4 521777101 2 7~ .,, ... ~ t.!-6 SETSCit£\'Y M6 
2·1-S Sl0676051 1 -1' 1-1"- ?~·? TE'<SIONSTlJO 
2·1-6 S2377SOOI 1 ~'(JI.i\2- S!>ft HG, COil 
2-1-? 520681000 1 J'S?/1· ~.,~.,""' WAs.Hf:R 
2·1-8 52068210$ 1 <~ f-:J?'.,y~,/1- T(N'SION NUT 
2·1·9 S2SOOSOOI 1 .... :t'?::t. RUFFUNGBLAD£ 
2·1·10 144'114001 1 ,.;,1"'1%_,.t'f~ WASHER 
2·1·11 062300812 2 .,.....,:uxa SCREW, PAN M3X8 
1·1·12 S21297001 1 ???_..,.,.,. ... J-Jif~"' RUFFL£R 8AS£ 
2-1-IJ 521306001 1 ?;...t-;,6 SHOULDER SCREW, M6 
2-1- 14 S21307001 2/( t.•!»~ WA\Hf l\. ~PRI'4G 
2+15 S21298001 1 $ ::,i ,-l;Ii':.-11 RUFFLING BLADE GUIOE 
2·1 · 16 OG2400812 1 .,. ..... ::14)($ SCREW,PAN '\t14X8 
2·1·17 $21299001 1 ·~!fltX7'1 CLOTH PR!II!R 8AR liFTER 
2-1-18 S236SI002 2 7 :t t ,lX,<F-') )' SET SCREW, SOCKET (Fl) M6XS 
2· 1·19 $21300001 ,,,;.. .. Ao~·J 'TH HANDLE S(•TING PLATE 
2·1·20 021060302 I ~''11-E'~' NUT,3M6 
2-1-21 0614016!1 t ,. .... :!1,~1' SCRi.W, PAN '\114X 16 
2·1·21 C214QC212 1 E•:J."t-"7 !".& NUT,1M4 
1+23 S21)CIOOI I ,~ .... t-JI.~l" ;,l1'1 SPill 'I<; 

2·1·24 S21l0l001 1 •:..# .. .._~.,. .. $ tt,t.u sP!I ~G.PLAT!(UI 
2-1·25 06200<612 I r":: vu' SOUW, PAN W4X6 
2-1-26 S21l03001 I <t .,~r -.:,., f-.H(.t!) Sl'lt '•G. PLA Tf (DI 
2·1-27 062150512 2 '"":usn s.cAIW, PAA W J SXS 
2-1-28 52\:IOCOOI I f't?- COUAR 
N 018401632 1 7t$ ... .. vcxl' IOl T. SOCtefT r.«X t6 
2·3 018401032 1 I"T.fl)i> t-"X10 8DlT,SOCKET M4XIO ,.. 521590000 1 '\' ';1':..-T<i RUFFtERGUIOE 
2-S S23418002 l ::..J~/U$ SCREW,M4XS 
2·6 523779001 1 ,,;,t-Jio ltANOLE 
2·7 02 1060302 1 ..,., .. l!.-:J.' NUT,3M6 
2-8 102707002 2 ., 11~ WASHER, PlAIN 4 

6 530137011 1 7?-?-.f o;.zt.-:.- F ?7~ RUHLING DEVICE SET, JAP. 
6- 1 521310001 l ~::;;t'f~.,..,. CLOI H PRCSSEA. BAR LIFTER LEVER 
6-2 52 1311001 1 -1 'ti1'Jf'1-f PRESSER 8M liFTER BRACKET 
6-3 S2131l00 1 1 L ~'n P'l,.,,6 3S 
6-4 012060632 1 "l'-t:'i'6X-' SETSCREW, SDC~ET (FT) M6Xfi 
6-S 062}50112 2 y.._:I)SXI SCRtW. PAN ~·J.SX8 
6-6 S21l13001 • ') .( 1'"- jo IJ .'J.,. .( 9 WIRE SFT 'lATI 
6-7 \11114001 • ?L-+!o-JA.?'(t' ?.t REXIiLE W RE A5SY 
&.1-' 021500303 4- 7tJ!-~S NUT. 3M$ 
6-8 523770)1 ~ ? "''*!/)\ SHOULOU SCREW, Ml S 
6-9 \21)15001 1;1:.,.~~., .. ST\.10, P.4 4 
6-10 021400211 I 1~~1"? "' NUT. 2M' 
6-11 S21116001 1 ':;1'1"-.Xt ~I\- W aE \lOPPfA 
6-12 012•0041> 1 71'"t 7o:• W SCREW. SOCKET (Fl) MOX• 
6-13 S1JJ•900t 1 ... H-1''ll?i!."11':t UVEitADJU!.• I'I.:G P't.ATE 
6-14 060<100812 lJt'(;...~MClQ SCil£W, BIND \>1•)(8 
6-1S 011501012 2 t-J~~;.,SXJOt::7 SET SCIU.W, {H)MSXlO 
6-16 021500312 2 l;.,~-t~J H NUT, )MS 

l85·VSA•940 

"" 

• 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R 7 7 7 41tilllllfJ< I Ruffling attachment I Krausolvorrichtungl Accossolre pour froncos 
I Aocesorlo de fruncodo 

< 'l'l:tJII / FOR SEMI-SUBMERGED> 3 l 

\.. __________ _, 

~- ----------------------~ 
< ~l:tJII / FOR FULL-SUBMERGED> 

~--------------------------J 

• 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R . 7 7 7 - .. lllllltfi I Ruffling attachment/ Kr~uselvorrichtung/ Accessoi re pour fronces I 
Acce-sorio de fruncido 

REF.NO. CODE 01'1' 1 ~:,..)11' NAME OF PARTS 

1<1'!<11 > <FOR SEMI-SUBMERGED> 
3·1 530135101 '1''71" ?73?1!'11!'1" DIFFERENTIAL ADJUSTING SET 
3-l - 1 521373101 ,,_, 1-"?'1!1?~';1") ~ DIFFERENTIAL FEED ADJUSTER 
3·1·1·1 155197101 I t-J'?-Til!l¥"J?'T KNEE LIFTER SHAFT BRACKfT 
3-1·1·2 521315001 I 3~~7 KNEE LIFTER SHAET 
3-\-1-3 155199101 I 1:'1'77 '1..-T KNEE LIFTER BRACKET 
3-1-1-4 017781012 2 ;j.J(.o H .lSXIO BOlT, SM6.3SX10 
3·1-1·5 148797001 1 1!'"1'7,.?7-:,?s KNEE LIFTER BAR, S 
3-1-1-6 014780622 l 771-.l.t~63S?;:J;~ 'SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
3-1·1·7 148798109 I 1:.'17H KNEE LIFTER PLATE, L 
3-1-1-8 011081606 l ;!:, ... J.-!X16 B0lT,M8X 16 
3·1·1·9 521376001 I t"fYTt;J<- KNEE liFTER l EVER 
3-l-1-10 017781012 2 11!Jir I-$,)5X10 B0l.T,SN'6 35X10 
3-1·1·11 521377001 I I;"J'7,.t...J<-I<,t. SPSUNG 
3-1-1·12 521378001 2 9:1~7 t-J:1 COLLAR 
3--1-1-13 017781012 4 J1:Jt. HlSX10 BOLT,SM6 3SXIO 
3·1·2 $21379001 I 1:"17r•J:.-7 CONNECTING BAR 
3·1·3 02 1400202 2 2'S-•!1.'1"7 .... NUT, 2M4 
3· 1·4 062401012 4 1"1\:IM<IXIO ~E .. ~, ~~tJ~ ~~:'_19 _______ • __ .. _____ --- ... -------------------- ----------------------<~it~ > <FOR FUll·SU8MERGED> 
3·2 S30135102 1 '7i't71-EI?-t:':lt1'1 ij. DIF ADJUSTING SET, FUll 
3·2-1 521380101 1 -.,.)':')1-!J.,.i!~'J?f-.,! DIFFERENTIAL FE£0AOJUSTtR 
3·2·1·1 155197101 1 t:1f7"1'3::1~·??T KNEE LIFTER SHAfT BRAO<ET 
3-2·1·2 S2137S<l01 1 3 = y., KNEE llflER SHAET 
3-2-1-3 155199101 1 t:"1frr·:.f.l·T KNEE liFTeR BRACKET 
3-2+4 Oln8101l 2 :f!Jt. Hi JSXIO BOLT. SM6.35X10 
3·2· 1·S 148797001 1 t:..,.,..,.11r~.,s KNEE llfT.ER BAR, S 
3-2·1·6 014780622 1 7"1" .. "' ... !.-6..15., :r- t SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) 5M6.3S 
3·2·1·7 148198109 1 t: 'f7Tl KNEE liFTER Pl.ATE,l 
3·2·1·8 017081606 1 .f.JI>HX16 BOLT, M8X 16 
3-2·1·9 155201101 1 t-17''P't.-l(- KNEE UHER tEVER 
3--2-1· 10 017781012 2 ;J;Jiol-6.lSXIO BOLT, SM6.35X10 
3·2·1-1 1 S21377001 1 t-<f,.T "''i -~~~. SPRING 
l-2·1· 12 S21l7800t 2 B:a'l., t- JC 7 COI.LAR 
3·2·1·13 011781012 4 \flllot-635)(10 BOLT, SM6.35X10 
3-2·2 S2138J001 1 t:-.,.7"T 1J:..? CONNECTING BAR 
3·2·3 021400202 1 ~~~77 i- 4 NUT,2M4 
3·2-4 062401012 4 T-":::liMfiXtO SCREW, PAN M4X10 

185-VSA-940 

Rill 

.. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R • 7 7 7- illi~fltll.l! I Ruffling attachmenl/ Krauselvorrichlung I Accassoira pour fronces 
I Accesorio de lruncido 

·2 

------- .) --------·--
~-8 
~!~-9 

~-------------------------J 
7 

(------··------.1--------------, 

·2 

< 1H 1;:;..7 /PIPING> 

· I 

11 
~-------------------------J 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 

l .J 

\. ..J 

R 7 7 7 -lil•III!Qi I Ruffli ng attachment/ Kr3uselvorrichtung I Accessoire pourfroncos/ 
Acce~orlo de fruncido 

REF ._0 CODE 

s S30303001 
S·l 143761002 
S-1·1 143980001 

S-1·2 1()8.194001 
S-1·3 108495001 
5·14 100116001 
S-2 101118001 
5·3 $21]1$000 
S-4 062400812 
>·S 015040232 
~6-1 520131009 
>6-1·1 S20134001 
~6- t .:z 520135001 
~6-2 OJU22006 ... 525019001 
~9 S2l651002 

1 .............. $:f6i¥fiOi 
].] 519291001 

] 530292101 
7-3 525538001 
i ;·· - -Sio-39800 r 
7-2 $19162001 
7~ S19S00001 
7-S 519243001 

1 "i't;...?~•-'1? I 
17-•77! .. 7•?1 
I ??lt;..-
1 ., '~* 

1 -t- 1?1 .. ~·~1\. 
1 "1>1".1?~1'~1~ 
2 """"T?*!.-•5.1tlil 
1 .,':/11-? t 
2 +...::!Alt. 
2 1:?'\"11*}-.l.,. 
I , .. ,.,.~(?l 
I '/ J. .. ~ W4 'h'411!0 

I .fl''""•? 
2 •1""""*1~10 
• .,. 171 
2 YTt_,~. ~~ 

NAME Of PARTS 

PIPtNGPART1oASSY 
TAPEWlNOERMSY 
SOIEW 
WASHER 
SPRING 
TENSION NUT 
WOOD SCRE\'11, ROUND M4 SXlO 
LAPPERASSY 
SCREW. PAN M4X8 
WASHER, PLAN M 4 
COTIONSTA~OASSY 

SCREW, W4 76-24}( 10 
SPOOL PIN 
WOOOSCREW,FLAT2M41X1::1 
I.AI'PUBASE 
SET SCR£W, SOCKU (t I) '.'6XS 

··r ~7:;··;,·-~·~;t·--------- iUFff£1fGA.ifGEAUY" •••• ··----------
' Jt"l:' PRESSEitfOOTASSY 

<1• ·1t::; •7•> <fORPIPING> 
1~J,.,7, 1'-~'t PtPtNGRUFFL£RGAUGI ASSY 
1 lf If :.t? " PRESSER FOOT ASS V --fr\ 'i -~-; iH .. , ........ "" .. " .... " .... NE€6£€ CUWPA3~Y:P£-------.. -----.. --
1 1\'J 1 1 NEEDLE PLATE 
· -:..~A? 'JI'"' l MAIN ~£EO DOG ASSY 
1 "'tl'?t?'J'' DtfFER£NTIA\.fiiU.000G 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



S II·, ? 1> ., ? Jlll llf.l Back·tacking/ Ruckwiilsheflvorrichtung I Point d'arr~t 
I Pespunte de reves 

1 
I 

f 
---------------------------~ 

-------·-------....... -----

·23~ ·• 
~ 

·2 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

___________________________ J 

185·V5A·945 

• 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l , 

S. 1 ~ ·~ ? 5I ·1 ? lllliJ / Back-ta<k1ng/ ROckwarsheftvorrichtung/ Point d'arret 1 
Pespunte de thfs 

A.Ef ~0 CODE O'"Y t:/.1 '( NAME OF PART'S 

< 4ts> 
I 529898101 1 '''J'I1'J'1'/?1-t:~J ... 8.ACK•TACK OfVICE SET 

<49 1> 
I 529898102 I '!¥!.?.~?.?.!J.!!.~ t BAG(· TAO: DEVICE SET f:r···-·· siil~i "'"j ----- OC6iHPiA11''"·········· ············· .,Q_,.,,.._t> 
1·2 s:I96SIOS1 I I\IIJ<(,.,.,1'f'' NEEDLE Flt.A TE SUPPORT, F 
loJ 1 1\ 0/<if~ NEEDLE PlATE , .. 51930200 1 1 lftr'l:'ll PRESSER FOOT ASSY 
I·S 52500700 1 1 ~.:lA'1'11C?~ MAIN FEED OOC ASSY 
1·6 S2S010001 I 1 !-?~'I 'll( OIFFERENliAl FEEO DOG 
1·7 S2133SOOI 1r.:/.t'f--'1;l;.?! !AO::·TACK PRlSSERASSY 
1·7-1 S1U2000t 1 ;t..t:!.o•"~"''f BACX·TACKl..ADE HOUlE• 
1·1·2 S09>34001 l1).1_,,.,,~ IACI(·TACK .<Nif£ 
1-7-3 SOU35001 111.l ~ J''($;;<lf'YX. BACK·TACK KNIFE PRESSER 
1·7-~ 012400832 2 7'Jt~4U SETSCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X8 
1•7-S S2 t32t00t 1 1JJ: !.-Jt <f.r~.r: <~ BACK-TACK PRESSER PLATE 
1·7-6 S:Z i l2200t 1 lt'1Xofil:t'l•? PRESSER PLATE SHAFT 
1·7-7 11619COOI , f !.-"'" SPRJHG. COMPRESSlON 
1-74 S2132COOI 2 ,..,~.,.,.,.~.,1:!?,.:1 PiU.SS£R Pl.A TE A0JU$T1 NG NUT ... OlSOtOIJ2 ~ t: ~,. .n.t ~·?• WASMER, "-At~ S. 
1·9 060C01012 1 1\of"~ "-'U10 SOtEW, BIND M0:10 
1·10 521315001 1 "'"~ H.u STUD,M4 
1·11 021400212 1 l!;.:lt'"l"" NUT, 2 M4 
1~12 52131~01 1 J&.o!f !,I7JII?1"\' - ? l flEX18U WI~! ASSY 
1~13 S21)16001 1 ., ... """_,}.. .. ..,"_ WIRE STOPPEq; 
1·14 012400432 1 7,.~ ~ux• SET SCJIEW, SOCKET (FT) ... X< 
l·1S snncooo 1 ,. ... . .,., ' SIIOULDt-SCR£W. M3.S 
l·li 521321001 '1't-..l4Jf~-( TEMIO" RELEASE SASE 
1·11 S21328001 , ., .. .,A-J1't' TEhSION RELEAS! PLATE 
1·18 S23784001 1 ., ? •• COLlAR 
1 ~ 19 02504023> 1 t::'""*~.l.')4 WASHER., PLAIN M 4 
1·20 06240121 2 1 1""':14)('} SCREW, PAN M4X 12 
1·21 S23786001 . ,,,.,'(~.,.,~'(~· HEEDLf PlATE SUPPORTPLArt a 
1~22 S21326001 , 1,. .,, ... 11-lq'EAoRUANU 
1·23 061)00512 2 1"-"':liXS SCJIEW. PAh M3XS ,., .. 530«)<)01 1 "I ~ft,J~I'~IC .. SPRING 
1·25 523349001 1 .,.J\-·#•?1:?-f? LEVER ADJUSTING PLAtt 
1·26 000400812 2 l(.i!.- 1-M4Xl SCREW, 81N0 W 4X8 
1·27 011502012 21-Jf!ISXlO~? SETSCREW, (FT) MSX20 
1·28 021500312 2 J ,:J.J ·~ ;.s NUT.3M5 

I 

R~ 

. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z . f~ l'i:o'Ml!l~ I Accessories I Zubeh6r I Accessoires/ Accesorios 

25 

I 

1 

,--~ -----
1 · 1 l 
~~ i 
---------' 

4 

> 
5 
I 

57 ~ 
58 'ID I 
60--J.- ' 
59-!\ 

56 91 92 

~j 
29 

34 

27 

69 

0 NR.Ii.Q)!I;Iil!~~ii!T l!>;;. t tfli> 'I*; • 
0 The dotals of included acoessorres are subject 1o change. 
0 ~ungon Ill d~r AuiS'IeUung der Mitgelielerten Zubehfue sind vorbehalton 
0 Lcs details des accossoires incfus sont sujets lL dos chang(lmcnts. 
0 Los dalalles des los aooesorios mcluldos pueden variar. 

13 

~ 
24 

@J:, 

ll~i[iill 

40 

l BS·VSA-910 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A . :;Ef>t>llll~ I Machine body 1 M aS<hlnengeMuse I Corps de Ia machine 1 Cuerpo de Ia m~quina 

REF.NO. - CODE Q,. 1;:,..;('( NAME OF PARTS jRW 

52 062401212 I 7--<:J4XI2 SCREW, PAN M<lX 12 
53 021400212 1 H•:J.t·J t-• NUT, 2M4 
54 047601042 I ;l.7 1):...',1t:.-6X20 PlN, SPRING ROI.L 6 X 10 
55 S20412000 I :J£.1:~3.1 RU88ERCAP,3.7 
58 519626021 1 ?0~7L-- ~,/1':,-r.f O.OUIGUIDE 
59 060'100612 2 J~-f :.- I-M4X& SCREW, BIND M4X6 
60 060400512 I l('f:, I-M-4XS SCREW,BINO M4X5 
61 520338200 I 777?7 OIL PAN 
62 520339000 1 '''>'4'!.- PACKING 
63 523350001 4 ,.;...,{;,.~,? MACHINE BODY LEG 
64 0175012 t2 4 ~·\. .. sxu BOLT, MSXI2 
65 523351001 4 "i:h ~ WASHER 
66 500075000 I 7'171-t: EYE GUARD 
67 060350812 2 Hi:,.. 1-JSJ(i SCREW. BINO M3.SX8 
68 025350332 2 1:7.,11*11-H.S WASHER,P-ANL3.5 
69 520340001 I 7'-1 'IJ- f"1'7:t1"? EYE GUARD St.PPORT PLATE 
70 520342001 I 1":.-t-:;., SHOULDERSCRSW, M4 
71 146598001 I '~-*'111-t WASHER, SPRING 
72 025050132 1 1:?11ti~$-=e'?S WASHER, PlAINS 5 
73 530517101 S T"~!.--AofaoXIO SCREW, PAN II/6X IOSEAL 
74 S20344009 1 :lldr!;" RUBBER CAP, 16 
75 S2034S009 1 .:tL..~!;Ili RUBBER CAP, 14 
77 081009070 1 o•J;..?P9 ORING,P9 
78 1S4841001 1 '!ll..t!'!;l6.8 RUBBF.R CAP, 16.8 
79 Sl335i001 1 !.-;t.t!.-1(1 SCREW,M 10 
80 520346000 1 I U} 11.? 117 7? 'f NEEDLE 8A,=t OL RESERVOIR 
81 062401612 1 T"'~fro':"<I:X16 SCREW, PAN Ut4X 16 
82 520878000 I :lldr>SJ RUBBER CAP, 53 
84 ~07477009 1 ::1 !.. IJ ;,..lj RUBBER RING 
92 5251s1oo1 I I 11- lo~;..-t:7J(1'';~J\.C lliREADING DIAGRAM lABEL (0 
94 544821001 I "!!1'./?:.0'l7"1t. LABEL, Cl£/\ \li~G 
97 5431153001 I 71Jt..9~?., :..-!o-Y?~.r .. lABEL, CUAW~G FILTER 

I 

I 85-VSA-052 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z. ftll£~1l/ Accessories / ZubehOr I Accesso tres i Acceso rios 

REF ~0. CODE o·rv t:/.11 NAME Of PARTS IR• 
1 2 ~!;/1''}?'~ NEEDlE ASSV, OCX21 
1-1 "l 8 ~ ~:..-1••1 NEEDLE, DCX27 

• l!' 1 'l? .~~ LOWERKNIF~ 

5 101572101 1 *~??~$SXI90 SCREW DR VER. S.SX190 
7 501943001 1 l!i1J?;J;'),tt-''?7~'6 SCREW DRiVER. 1.6 
8 142002001 1 6t17;fi.?';(.H1'2 HEXAGOt..Al WRENCH, 2 
9 149$70001 1 UJ? ;f.? ;J.n1'S HEXAGOt-.Al WRENCH, 5 
10 523356001 1 J fl,f.Lo:-'J-&XIO DOVSl.E WRENCH, 8X10 
11 546907001 \ Jl. :I'J;?. I,./1-SXI!i DOUBLE WRE'ICH, SX6 
13 117456000 1 1:::~-tt'?f- PtNCETIE 
18 506701000 1 ""'J;f{.,-?~ POLYOILER ASSY 
19 145277205 l .f<f,it.?;...? OIL TANK 
24 142262001 • ?"1 1JJ7t CHAIN, F ASSY 
25 122991001 1 7•J?I:::.-:r. 1J7?D ACCESSORY SAG 
27 520718000 . .. .,7')"1 HEAOPlATE 
29 S35997001 4 1l?~;t:JH8X8S BOLT,M8X8S 
31 213650001 4 '7 1 U.S SXlfiST WASHER. 2.3X8.SX38ST 
32 028080242 4 J(.f."1"h .. l-8 WASHER, SPRING 2·8 
33 021080106 4 ?'/t-1!.-.3.6 NUT, 1 M8 
34 520719000 4 ? 1:..9;;.. CUSHION l .t 
39 S0670.C00 1 1 ~ ·J:J /;f1Ao --··-··· 
40 520769000 1 ~3-::t FUNNEL 
41 144125002 1 I-?71JI(- HEAD COVER 
48-1 147919051 • ..,. ') 'l;... ~ J. RUBBER CUSH ON 
48·2 14?')190$2 l .(!. ? :..-/:1 L. RUBBER CUSH ON 
56 183197009 '~,,._ !--.:&. -t-7~ DUSTERCHUTEASSY 
57 03 1411304 3 71~'f?4:;4 1)(13 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.1X 13 
58 523353001 I 1 '1;\~-~!l··t--lf'1!I1 DUSTER 5H00TSUPPORT, 5 
59 062<00612 2 1'"':)M4X' SCREW, PAN M4X6 
60 02S04033l 2 t::''1'tJ.t.f''fA- WASHER, PLAINt.~ 

6S S38&4500l 1 "Jio~'J)I'-7~ BElT COVERASSV 
66 062061412 3 1'·':l6X1<il SCREW,PAN \<16X 14 
67 S20412000 1 .Ji.tt>3 .7 RUB8ERCAP,3.7 
68 S089'56100 1 *1Jio7{A-9- -·- .. - ··-
69 147893000 1 "I{',:Z.7'~f?!-f'1 ·-··-··-
70 021400106 2 'f''1 .. 1 ~.:1· ·-··--·· 
71 062401406 2 1'"":14X14 ·----·· 
12 116016001 2 "'9'""" ··--·· 
91 570118151 l l "'l~it{JC::l TR!MMING KNIFE 
92 060300512 'I'{ 1':,.. .. MJXS SCREW, 81~0M3X5 i <OPTION PARTS> 
39 S06704001 1 ··---· SILICONE OIL 
68 508956100 I ..... ·-··-· OIL FILrER 
69 147893009 1 ··- ··- ··- TREADLE PEDAl 
70 021400106 21---··-··- NUT, 1 M4 
71 062401406 2! .. - ··- ··- SCREW, PAN M4X14 
12 116016001 2 ··-··-··- PEOAl5T0PPER 

I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z f:t JM!Illlli Accessories/ Zijbehiir I Accessoires/ Accesorios 

11-- 64·2 

0 folliAOl'MI;j~J!T6 .: t rllb'l • T. 
0 1'he N!a4s oC lnduded aa:: Ill orin ateiiAJtec:l10 change_ 
("' Anotrunoen .,.. def AIAste .. mg dt, M &gehtiln.en 2ut>e1'16ttlind VO!Whallel\. 
( lM d61alls de$ 800GSIOintl tneiUI toni .ujels 8 des Ch.anglm('t(1ta.. 
C LOI dCMallos oes tos acoesorioe incfu(dol pueden vanar 

64.6 
64·8 

t85·V5A·910 

• 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z. 1~41~n:!Qi I Accessones/ ZubehOr I Accessoires/ Acc.esorios 

RH.NO. CODE Q'TY t;... Jt < NAME OF PARTS RIV 

42 S29354l09 1 'f' J. ?T1/~'1:.40lHf. COTION STAND ASSY. 40THF 
42· 1 1SOt80001 4 ')?'1f' SPOOL STANO BASE 
42·2 150132000 4 A 7 -W7'7 1- SPOOL MAT 
4.2-3 126863001 4 J. , _ ,~,, -/~ 3 ~ SPOOL CUSHION 
42·4 S02775001 1 1\( 7~ !.- -b .. JI-A PIPE SCREW SET, A 
42-~1 150200)02 1 t ?lf1f-* '' WASHER, PLAIN 16 
42-4-2 538648001 1 67¥?1 .. '1 t-US/8 NUT, US/8·28 • 
42·S S04 10900l 1 <( .. ,.:.-1'1',.<0/~if.? THREAD GUIDE SUPPOA:T BAR 
42-6 142993001 1 .f J. ,. :.-T1'c THREAD GUIDE, 4 
42-7 S40640001 1 :l' l."'1' 7 ~~~)7';.':\o COLUMN PIPE WITH CAP 
42·7· 1 IS0174000 1 .::!'lJ..-t'\' '1 7 COLUMN CAP 
42-8 156112003 1 :l, l.l\1"71) COLUMI.J PIPE, 0 
42-9 150173003 1 :1? 4 ~31' ;.. .. COLUMN JOINT 
42·10 S21793001 4 A 7-JI.* 'l t:•J t- SPOOL SCREW SET 
42-10- 1 150179002 4 .x? -Jt.~?a SPOOLSHAfT, B 
42·10·2 028050246 4 J\>.<f 1f ~2-S WASHER, SPitiNG 2·5 
42-10·3 021500106 4l~.:L*""'J l-S NUT, 1 MS 
42- 11 150185009 1 < !-?;..1' 1'"""'"- THREAD GUIDE HOLDER 
42· 12 138843001 1 if'f i.(/.?"Jif1' JOINT 
42· 13 502778002 2 ;t?-il..flh1' ··1 SPOOL HOLDER, 2 
42·14 502784002 2 XV ':I l-'1';..11-'7 U THREAD HANGER ASSY, 2 
42· 15 540641001 1 X7-.11.~7.f. ~t:'J'I-A SPOOL S.CREWS:T.A 
42-15-1 021500106 41!-'.!l1"'1 t- 5 NUT, 1 MS 
42·15·2 537038001 1 +"- :a t7'/S.X.14 SCREW. PAN (SIP WASHER) MSX14 
42·15-3 537037001 1 1' ...-:l t: _, "1'SJ02 SCREW, PAN {SIP WASHER.) MSX32 
42·154 062501406 2 T.-x~SXlC , SCREW, PAN MSX14 
42·16 S«l642001 1 ~) -Ao!/'1+~t:'J' HI SPOOL SCRE'W SET. 8 
42-16-1 02 1500106 2 ! !1~1"'1 t-S NUT, 1 MS 
42·1~2 S37038001 ' .,..-x ;:~ t7 -!f$l( l" SCREW,PAN (SIP WASHER) MSX14 
42-16-3 537037001 1 1""':.1 1;., '1'SXJ.l SCRtW,PAN (S/PWASHt~) MSX32 
42·17 540643001 1 "1-k?'-'J:ff- ~ ~tr"Jl- HOLOER JOINT SCREW SET 
42-17-1 014060632 2 7 + r- ;C"6XG'1;;.:. SET SCREW, SOtKET (CP) M6X6 
42·17·2 021500106 1 l~.'l. 7'';.' 1-S NUT, 1 MS 

64 183798001 1 ? n> 'f':I"T-Y~~J I- FUll SUBMERGED SET 
64·1 510721001 1 t-"J?') T., 'T I HEAD PLAfE SUPPORT 
64-2 153318201 4 t; 7 f. ~ Jl>i"? .-IJIJH BOLT 
64-3 535997001 1 11 7 ;i :tt Jt. 1-8X8S BOLT,MBXBS 
64-4 536007001 1 '7?t.:J: Jio t-8XS5 DOU, M8X55 
64·5 0 17065502 1 :f.Jio MIIISXSS BOLT. M8XSS 
64·6 025080236 11 t 7'1'»'*-J-.:1.')l WASHER, PlAIN M 8 
64-7 023080242 • 7 J<.f."ffi,U-8 WASHER, SPRING 2·8 
64·8 02 1080106 15 T'H· l~.;;LI NUT, I MS 
64·9 213650001 8 ? l :JXI. SXJ:8Sf WASHER, 2.3X8.5X38ST 
64-10 520722001 1 '.1A'7- ~3.- I- "'t1t ::tt. DUstER SHOOT SUPPORT,l 
64-11 060.(100812 2 J ( "(:,. t: MIIX$ SCREW, BIND M4X8 
64-12 060400812 3 /(-( ;.. I" MIIX8 SCREW. BINO M4X8 

185.VSA·910 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ga1 . If- ~tl3~-lt~ J Gauge parts Ust J Lehrenliste / Llste des PiSces decartment 
I List a d · ePiozas de calibradores 

<t~*Sl\.111 ~~ Ill ill 1bn Medium 
,1\ppbc::.tion +:-!.-,;..~ob•J .. ~ 1*$'1-~) ,, _,,, ""' 

YIIII\Cn..,nUncJ I ( . ( 
' ' 2?: ~.?:~ 22·4 H 23-• H 22-4 H 

22~~~ 
H 

·• H ·• H -S H H 23-5(8 ) H 

... H ·• H .. H H ... !8) H 

·"" -7 H -7 H -7 H H ·1 B} H 

l1rll ( mm) 
2.2 Netdc GitU!JQ 

1 ~!,. 1$1<17'1·011 

2 S2!.\6c3-00I ( 4) S2t952-00I (c) 

~Pill ( &256«-otl ) 

~ 
(S2WI4·001J 

Ptesse.. Fro! S 1928C).{IOI ( 5 J &299SC>OOI ( ) 
(S19"J76.001 ) {S1997&-001) 

Assy $10282.()()116. 7) 
! 

$29951.()()1 (t, 7) 

~· 
( $192'83.()01 ) ($1~001 . 

~ {Sitler,"' :~e) ~ t ;.> 

I :ti!:>lll $10~·001 

Neecle Clsmp .!= 
"''Y 

~., 4 

'"" 

~ 
$) q Ne~Aile 
., 
7) 

~ 

colh 
I ~li!·~!IJIIl $1!"1217.()01 $ 1!)11}9-001 

( 519'213-001) t s 19200.001 ) ~~~~~:~:! ( 519201~1) (519231·001) 

A>oy A • 
1il'l!ir 

~fib IF fP \M"" ;~. 

• lli;t!J!IJ !i 
~ "' "' OllfertnllVI 

Feed Dog 

1l ~~ WI 
IL,. !.f-4074-350 

~ Upper Kl'lif'-' 

I • T '·" 

'\ 
52056:2.001 ( T -15) 

9 J:.J\.-1( 
c .4,5,.7 $2043(1~1 ( s. 7 ~ Over locpe!' 

~ 
S20<12A.001 F S2~,c.{)()1 F 

a S:/~4-001 ( 6) • S2Q.t?..C..OOI ( 6) 

• 8 

SSIIJ 
N~; Synthetic 

c~x:r 

2N(O) H 

1::1414--009 

) 

r-. • 
~ 

~ 

I 

r • 
i 

m, 

520&24-001 
B From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Go2 'J'- 'llli!&!.-'liii!< I Gauge parts Llsll Lohronhsle I Uste des Poeccs decarlmenl 
I L•sla d ePiezas de calibo~doros 

.,I<JUI J(ll.l - .:. .q 
'lit -- a..o.., ... -- ( ,.,. ..... (14~-:,) ( ,.,. ·~) 

I lofcld S..., ) ,...,...,...,.., ( Mod·Sa!Ky) 

¥7?';~ 2 .. 5 H 2W " :n .• H 2M " 27-5!81 " 2&-5(8• H SIJII·OIIM .. H ·• H ·• .. .. H • 81 " ·6 I 9 I H 
ll ~ lltt ·' " ·1 H ·7 H ·1 H 1 81 " ·1 I • I H E ·h II I 'tqM 1ft 

1trtt ( (l'l'fl ) 
3 2.2 H~oOouge 

111 
N"'dlt 161t.74-011 .. ,.,. 01' 

-:- -• $UCl~l (5) / $ 11217-201 I S) 

~ 
I'J.II (81~1j I Sttt76-001 I 
~rott 

S1~1(t) Slt281·201 t I. 7) 
• $192'86-00'\ ) f Stt2U-')()t ) ... , s·~(1) 

~· 
S1te7'5-0()l J 

(~~u -~ .) \J 
r,- 520402..001 !t?013111-00 I 
~·tt-JMJ 

~ ~ Nood .. C&Imp 
Aooey 

• il::!i:H" rr~~~ ,,. .... ,,., !'' ~I 525&28>001 ( s ' 
IHI t•> 0 S ltlll7·01.l1 , , 0 r SHIIIII-001( 61 ~ 
~ltPI81ft 

"' ~~ I 
"'OIO>·UOI (1) ~ s~"5.2t.oo1 c 1 • 

~~ 
• ~t!*«<1 s·~oot .,_.., 
.til 11 It t.l I StSI:200-0tJt ) ( G'fi56.00l J ( $"' .... 1 CJ11) 

Maii'IF"'d Oog $1121)1~1) (8'V21M-COI J 
IS'~'"'' If ....... • • 

( I'A••) 
~ IFF ""'rlf..t((l 0.:1} 

i Hl"'li!'l lll \ 
Ch•11 F; !Kil>oll 

• S'·9:?4200t StiW'37·1D1 S308!J4.101 
-ll:tlllt'·• ~ 

~ ' 
Dtttft'Mitl 
F ... Coo 

, 

~ 
. ux .tcJX .;X •• -. 
Ups>or Knlr• ~~~ .... ,., """"- tr ~'~'-' 14400'-4-350 9~1-101 

Anglll K•' ~o 
8 -,; )f;. 

<61 Lowo1 Kn!l& 

~t · 
S208'»001 ( T -1 0 ) 
( 6,1) 
S~1 (T-1 !.) 

• J.:IL- -/( I 0..• I.OopN 

' -· s:"Q4)t' ~ -· $J04$4-4JC·1 ......... -· 4 J r 0 < 0 • From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ga3. 'T- ;.!e!oll.-HJ!! I Gauge parts List I Lohrenliste I Llste des Pieces docartment 
1 Usta d eP10zas de calibradores 

T J.~ ,.7.,-m - -·· ~,~ ill ( l;ll:;f\;..) 

AA*'n: ' ( ; ( 
) "'-7?'., JIIII ...... ........ 

, T...- Type) , ....... -.,, 
!7'?..~~ 

31·8 E 3H E 3J.6f8) E ~s H 3<4·5 H 
•I·~ ·1 E ·1 E ., 8) E 
t~f*ll HIQI'Io~ 

1- · 
tll1! 1 "'"' ) 3 2.2 Noodlct 01111.91 

lit N- t6Uf-' Oil 1&.Uf4-<111 

2 129171-0(It j 6) €1 IXIIM.OOI $18211<101 
lULl (11Qn..GCI11 ( IIJOIOO«tt J 

~ ~ 
P-...rf'oo& S2MM.oot f 7 t .., (3111~1) 

(, ..... :...,. ) 
.J 

3 --· -.oo· ltll:J. 

~ Needi&Ct~mp ,,., 
'4 ...... oon:! ~ ~ffi1 lttli 

NMdlePSato 

~ ' 
cc>J 

~a·.... I dl:f.O:h c ! rnfib M .... FMCIOog c 
J .., 

( J:A•. fib u..m F--:-~j 
tlllfJ;,tiJ l:lliD ;,:.;..,n., 

$213!1"...001 

~ 
::; 1SI:t4).C)()t 

(\J o.tle....., 
Food Dog 

' lm 
I~'-' ~n ' .. ,. 

~ 
. . 

UJ:pe, Kll· .. ..,.,. .... r- "-""' ''" .. l s;zrcn. 1 0:1 1.11o401•..Ja,O 

I ~.:_: .;:,,,. S2{)fb3.001 

~ 1•1 ~ ,,_ 
•·T $'.1~»oQ;Hl01 ( T w • 5 ) 

I~._ - ... ......... ....... ... ......... ..,.,..,.. 
~ 0 • 0 • f 

l_, • 

'- • 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



• 

• 

Ga4 ?'- ,86£-JU!! I Gauge parts List I Lehrenllsle/ Lisle dos P1eces decartmenl 
I L•slo d ePiezos de callbradores 

1<11;~~~..??~ Jll r-;f• 1\JI..<t-=:. .. ( Y.-7~) 
nll& TIJ)II'IQ Elulky knit ( T ap~ng ) ..,.._ 

· ~:t~~~~ ) ,L':o<~~ ',, { .• t1•ft:,..} 
t • I ,.,_,.,A 

~ , .. H - H 

I 
41·5 H .... H .... H - H .. H .. H .. H • H .. H .. H 

·1 H ., H 

If Ill ( ""' ) 2.2 
·-Gout~o :.:.. 151•74-:1' 1 15147...0111 

2 lr.o:.38.001 S'0211:t001 (ll f_ I•·~~~ 
I I 

"XI(l ( Sf£)~~4 ·001 ) 

P••sw roo1 

~? 
$:!554600 I ( & J I 
( 5:?!5647-001 ) 

As6y 

.,. 
( Sllkfl l'(HIQt.t) 

3 S20M.OOI 
It !I: "i £, HMcle Cllwnp -
~~- .... ....,:m ~ t•l 

~r ,. --- I' I 

~t (C 
5192:12·001 S18219·0CU 

I ) ""' ( $19213-001: ~ Stl220.001) 

A;~liL'•~DOQ 
I 

rtf 
( S1920C·OOI $11204-001) 

• 8 p JP l ~~.''"': :!"'' !llltJi!.'J ifl ,,;,.""' 
• 11~1 

~ 
S HQ40.001 

~ 
S192>IO·IC.1 

~ lUitll 'J :II 
O!Neronll•l 
Feed Dog 

~ m I 
~ ~-- ·"'" ~ 

100 ~ --- -- V" '"'" 
,_._ 'DDie1·101 

I• ''.~ 

\ ' 
~Cl·U· 

-• J:.l'-" 
Ov.r Loopo1 

Rot~-®1 52043f.OOl ~24001 &'1'<1•3&-t!Ot Sto430·001 -.. -~,#' • F • F 0 E From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



GaS . If- OlRK£- -'Iiil! I Gauge parts List I Lehrentiste/ Uste des Pieces decarlment 
I Lista d·ePiezas de calibradores 

Ill;! ~~~, '79:. ?ln J'(Jt.-""-=·) .. m J(JL.:t·-.:: "/ l-1<)? ") ~,? Jij _ ... 
~-T~kitlg B1.1!ky l<tli Bulky lent Back-Tacking 

<lf77?.;r. 
s.A>Ciass .... H 57-6 E 

-<! H ·1 E 58-<l E 

llrtl {mm) 
2.2 2.5 Needle Gauge 

111 
N<Odlo 1S1•7.t·011 1~1-'14-014 

2 ··.~~-~~~~p I~ XIII 

~ 
~:;;;"" ........... . "" 

( Sllletl
7

l~o&) '? 
I 

3 """'....,, S20-!0o-GOI 

ltJl>lll 

~ ~ Needle Clamp 
A,.y 

4 S1008l ..001 (SJ 519173(1()~ t 6 i 

~f~ 
l{ tt~ S1998H'01 (61 @. IT $?06a!).<()01 I 7} 

Needle Plale 

~ 
~ ~ 

J ~ 
s 525007-0(11 St9202.001 S:x!~l 

~·J•u ( 52'5006.001 J ($19965001 1 ( S3353H)0ll 
M&itl Feed ()()g ( 526009.001 ( S1&206.001 1 ( $H):>o<l.()()t I 

Any K • • 
( .U•! • ) ~ ~ ~ t.a:.~ F-=ll'log 

{filtlilt I J ~ ,...,i)., 
$:!$1)10.001 

~ 
$ 10237-101 

i-1 
S33535..00i 

0 Oitferennal 
FtodDog 

~ rBs ti 
~~ ... .... 

~ ""' ,..!:.!'.. 

Upper Kn1le tJppet~$ A.'"l!IIO lttli!e 

ll !lt>" l o14(l't4-3$0 820897-101 

~ ~·~" 
-~, 520562-00 I ( i: 1.5 ) 

~~-... ~~ 
S:2IM24..001 S2Q4.t().l 0 I 

~ • • 

~~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



• 

• 

Wa. W;';-7 "(J~ I Warning labels I Wamschilder I Etiquettes d 'avertissement 
I Etiquetas de advertencia 

lltl!r 7 "(I~ I Waming labels .l'l,g I Name of parts Size(mm} Code 

A • ••1101 •rtot 

.4. •t•••,Hf 
~f'Fi:t~?--:1~ . .fO 40X64 538350-001 ....... _..,~ 

,,.,,.,r~<" •• ,. .... ~*"~~ ... ,.,.,H-~ 

1A1~1 Label, operation 
40X 64 538349-001 Eng . 

. 

@ 'JT - ;l.< - 7 
Mark, grounding f l2 S3706G-001 

18S·VSA·052 
J 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~1 /INDEX/ VERZEICHNIS 
/INDEX/INDICE 

CODE REF.NO Page 

S00075000 A -66 4 
501295001 0 • SQ--1·5 12 

D . 50·19·5 14 
D - 51)..25--2 14 
0 -50-26-5 14 

S0194l001 z - 7 40 
502573()00 e - 38 16 
502606000 A -3 2 
502775001 z . ~2-4 42 
502778002 2 · 42· 1) 42 
502786002 z . 42-14 42 
502874001 p . 1-3 30 
504109001 z - 42-5 42 
506701000 2 - 18 40 
506704001 z -39 40 

·z -39 40 
507477009 A - 84 4 
508956100 l - 8 Z6 

z -68 40 
2 -68 40 

508957001 l -7 26 
509234001 s • 1-7·2 38 
509235001 5 . t-7-3 38 
512987002 l - 10 26 
519162001 R . 7·2 36 

Gal -4 43 
Gal - 4 45 
Go• -4 46 

519163001 Gal -4 43 
Ga4 · 4 46 

519164001 Ga2 -4 44 
519165001 Ga2 -4 44 
519166001 Go2 - 4 44 
519167001 Ga2 -4 44 
S\9168001 Ga2 - 4 44 
519169001 Gal -4 43 

Ga4 - 4 46 
5 19170001 Ga l -· 43 

Ga4 - 4 46 
519173001 GaS -· 47 
S\ 9188001 Go2 - 4 44 
519199001 Gal -5 43 

Ga2 -5 44 
S\9200001 Gal - 5 43 

GoZ -s 44 
519201001 Ga l -5 43 

Go2 -s 44 
Go3 -s 45 
Ga4 -5 46 

519202001 Gal -5 44 
(i(:l5 -s 47 

5 19204001 Ga l -5 43 
Go2 -s 44 
Ga4 -5 46 
GaS -5 47 

519212001 Gal · 5 43 
Ga4 -5 46 

5 19213001 Gtl l -s 43 
Ga4 -5 46 

S192t7001 Gal - 5 43 
5192 18001 Gal - 5 45 

G .. -5 46 
5 192 19001 G<t4 -5 46 

CODE R~F.NO. 

5 1~2~""'!1 Ga4 -s 
519236001 Gal -6 
519237101 Gal - 6 

GaS -6 
519240001 Gal · 6 

G&4 -6 
519242001 Ga2 -6 
519243001 R -7-5 . Go3 -6 

Ga4 -6 
519244101 Ga4 -6 
519258001 0 ·$0·1·4 

0 - 50-26-4 
519259001 0 -50·1·6 

0 - 50-2-4 
0 - 50·9-l 
D -50-10-6 
I) · SO·lH 

519279001 D - 50-11-4 
0 . S0-1~ 

519180001 Gal - 2 
519282001 Gal - 2 
519283001 Gal -2 

Gal - 2 
Ga4 -2 

519284001 Ga2 - 2 
519285001 0•2 - 2 
519286001 Ga2 - 2 

Ga3 - 2 
Gas - 2 

519287201 Ga2 - 2 
5192.88201 Go2 - 2 
519289001 Ga2 - 2 
S19291001 R - 7-3 

Ga3 - 2 
s 19293001 Ga4 - 2 
519296001 D . 50· 10-4 
$19297001 Ga4 -2 
519299001 0 ·50·11·7 
519300001 0 ·S0- 11·5 
519301001 I Ga4 - 2 
519302001 5 . 1·4 

GaS - 2 
s 19303201 GoS - 2 
519311101 0 - 50-25-7 
519496001 0 -50.1·2 

0 · SO-N 
0 - 50-9·1 
0 ·S0-10·2 
0 -5()-11·2 
0 - S().tC·l 
0 · SC-18·2 
0 - 5().19· 2 
0 - S()-26·6 

SI9SOOOOI R . 7·4 
Gd -s 
Ga4 -5 

5 19955001 Ga2 -5 
GaS -S 

51997400 1 Go4 - 2 
519975001 Go2 · 2 

Gal -2 
GnS - 2 

Page CODE REF. NO. Page 

46 51.,70001 Gal -2 43 
43 Ga2 -2 44 
44 Ga4 -2 46 
47 $19977001 G•S - 2 47 
43 519981001 GaS -· 47 
46 519982001 GaS -· 47 
44 S2011815J z -91 40 
36 52013t009 R - 5·6-1 36 
45 520134001 R · 5·6--1· 1 36 
46 S20135001 R . 5·6+2 36 
46 520180001 l - 29 26 
12 520199001 l -14 26 
14 l - 16 26 
12 l - 18 26 
12 520200001 l - 30 26 
12 520305001 A - 2 2 
12 520306000 A -S 2 
14 520309101 A • II 2 
12 520310001 A - 13 2 
12 520311000 A - 14 2 
43 520313000 A - 20 2 
43 520314000 A - 21 2 
43 520319001 A - 27-3 2 
44 520320101 A - 27-5 2 
46 520321001 A - 27-6 2 
44 520323101 A -29 2 
44 U0324101 A - 33 2 
44 520325001 A - 35 2 
45 S203l7101 A - 27-8 2 
4? 52032800 1 A - 37 2 
44 520330100 A -39 2 
44 Sl0331001 A -•o 2 
44 52033<0000 A - •3 2 
36 5203].8200 A - 61 4 
45 520339000 A -62 • 
46 520340001 A - 69 4 
12 52034200 1 A - 70 4 
46 520344009 A - 74 4 
12 S20345009 A -10 2 
12 A . 75 4 
46 520346000 A - 80 4 
38 520353000 8 -21 6 
47 5203SS002 H -9-2-2 22 
47 5203S6001 8 -11 6 
14 5203S7000 8 -30 6 
12 52036100 1 8 -17 6 
12 52036215 \ 8 - 18 6 
12 520366000 8 - 23 6 
12 52038610 1 c -7 8 
12 520391001 c . 7-t.. 8 
14 D • 50·26·2 14 
12 520392000 c - 7-5 8 
14 L · 34 26 
14 520393 10 1 c -8 8 
36 520398001 R . 7· 1 36 
45 Gol -3 43 
46 Ga2 - 3 44 
44 Gal -3 45 
47 Ga4 -3 46 
46 GaS - 3 47 
44 520400001 G.a5 - 3 47 
4S 520402001 G•2 -3 44 
47 Gal - 3 4S 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8 . lll!'Jilll"""' 
1 

• ~J"'' I Driv1n Mecanismo del _9 sh~ft mechanism I K cogOenal urbelwelle 1 M<!c . amsme de vilebrequin 

Lr0,~ . 
',Jj)j_.. 

10 

24 

t 4 

@)1 
27 28 

• 

18S..V5A·l00 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CODE ~ff ~0 . ..,. CODE REf.HO. •• CODE AEF.HO. ·~ f1204120DD l A ·~ 2 
A. 4 ss 4 

520582\XII Go I •! !! Gal -8 
101 Ga4 ·1 46 

GaS • 7 47 
z ·67 40 Gal -8 •5 S20891101 G . 15-2 lO 

S.2C413051 c ... 8 Ga4 ·8 46 Gol -7 •5 
520410001 c ·»• 8 GaS -8 ., 520899001 Gal ·8 .. 
$20415101 c ·U a 520583001 Gal ·8 45 S21091000 E -81 18 
520416101 c 2) 8 S:>OS&SOQI G • 27 20 521092000 E . 81-. 18 
520420001 G•l 9 41 520598000 H -2 22 Sl112700t M • 38 28 

Gal ·9 45 J -3 l4 521128001 M ... 28 
G .. 9 46 520601001 " • 5 22 S2112900\ M • 40 28 
GaS 9 47 520621001 J -4 l4 511130051 M • 42 l8 

520'30001 Ga2 · 9 .. 520625151 J ·II l• 521 tll001 M -28 28 
Ga4 9 46 510617001 J • 14-1 l4 $21130001 M · l9 28 

520432001 Gal 9 .. 520655101 L . I l6 S2 1135001 M · 3 1 l8 
520434001 Gal ·9 .. 510656101 L -4 l6 S2 11l6101 M ·35 28 
520436001 G•1 ·9 43 520657001 I .... 26 521137001 M -33 28 

Go! ·9 " 520658001 L . 41--3 l6 521294001 R - 2~1· 1 32 
G .. 9 46 520660000 L • 4-4 l6 S2129SOO I R . 2-1-2 32 

520438. 01 Go! ·9 45 520661000 l • 4-$ l6 $21297001 R • 2-1-12 3l 

~ . S20440f01 G•S ·9 47 
520..2001 Gd 9 45 

520662100 L -4~ l6 
510663000 L · 4·7 26 

Slll98001 • . 2·1·15 32 
521299001 • . 2- 1-17 3l 

520453001 p 1 30 Sl0666001 L 
_, 

26 511300001 • ·2· 1-19 32 
52045<0000 p • 1 1 30 $20668100 L ·22 26 521301001 R -2- 1-23 32 
520455000 p .., 30 520669000 ' • 2• 26 S21l02'00t • · 2·1-24 3l 
5204~ p • 1·5 30 S20671000 ' -28 26 521303001 • -2-1-26 32 
520459000 p • 1 6 30 520677001 M • 1 28 S21l04001 • - 2-1-23 32 
520460000 p • 1·7 30 S206noGI t.• ·II 28 521305001 • 2-1-3 32 

p • 5-2 30 S20675001 •t -8 21 Sl1)06()01 R ·2·1·13 32 
520'61 lOt p • 5 30 S206760S1 "' ·9 28 521307001 R - 2•1·1~ 32 
520464000 p S-1 30 ~ -2·1·5 32 521310001 R -~1 3l 
520467001 p • 5-5 30 520677000 w • 10 ll S21111001 R -~2 32 
S20U2001 0 • 1 10 520678001 w ... l8 521311001 ~ • 6-3 32 
520176001 0 • 10 S2067900i " • 15 l8 S21lt3001 R -~ 32 
szocnoo1 D •• 10 510681000 " -17 28 SlU"OOI • • 6-7 32 
520485001 D " 10 R ·2·1·7 32 s - 1-12 38 
520494001 D • 40-1 10 520682101 " . 18·2 l8 szuaoo1 R • 6-9 32 
520495001 D ·36 10 5l068l10l "' • 18-4 l8 5 . 1· \0 38 
520496101 I ~ • I 16 
520500001 E . l·l 16 
520500002 E • 1·2 16 

510682103 M • 18-1 l8 
520682104 M • 18·3 l8 
520682105 R -2-1-8 32 

521316001 R . 6-n 3l 
s - 1-l3 38 

521318000 R • 5·3 36 
510500003 E • 1·2 16 520683001 M -19 l8 Sl13l0001 5 -1-?-1 38 
510507001 c • 3·1 16 520684101 M • 23 l8 $21321001 s . 1·7-5 38 
510513000 E . OJ 16 520685001 M • 25 l8 511322001 5 • 1·7·6 38 
510521000 E ••• 16 520686001 M • l6 l8 521324001 5 . 1·7..S 38 
510515001 ' ... 16 
520526000 E . ., 16 

520687001 M • 37 28 
$20689001 M · 'I ll 

5'2 1326001 s - 1-22 38 
521327001 5 • 1·16 38 

520527001 I · 13 18 520690001 M ·49 28 521328001 s . 1- 17 38 
520530001 E .JO 16 S20691001 M -50 28 521334001 s • I ·1 38 
520543101 E • 51 16 520692001 M • Sl 28 S21l3S001 5 . 1·7 38 
520541000 [ • 52 l6 S.2069l00t ... · S 28 S:ZIJJ6101 0 • I 30 
520547001 E • 55 18 
520548001 [ • 59 II 

S20718000 2 • 27 10 
S20719000 l · 34 10 

521)41001 0 • 1·6 30 
S2111lt01 R -l-1·1 3L 

520550001 f -~ II Sl0721001 l • 64-1 •2 S21375001 R -l-1-1-2 34 
5-• [ ·66 18 Sl0722001 l • 64-10 42 R ·3·2·1-l )4 
S10S61001 E • 67 18 S207£0101 E -46 " S21l160CH R ·3·1·1·9 34 
520571101 G ·2 20 520761)000 2 ·<0 40 521377001 R 3-1-1-11 34 
520514001 G 8 20 520878000 A • 19 2 R ·3·2·1-11 34 
520575001 G . ,., lO A ·82 4 521378001 R - 3-1-1-12 34 
510576001 G • 9·2 lO 
520577001 G • 12 20 
520578101 G 13 20 

520880001 GaS ·4 47 
520881201 GaS ·2 47 
520896101 G • IS-l 20 

R - 3-2-1-12 34 
$21379001 R - 3-1-2 34 
521380101 • • 3-2·1 34 

51057~:~1 G • 15·2 ~~ 5205801 I G " 
520897101 G · 15-2 20 

Gal ·1 44 1 
~m~·001 • • 3·2-2 34 

21 92001 Gtt3 · S .. 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



COOE REF.NO Page CODE REf.NO. Pa<;~e CODE REf.!\0. Page 

$21393001 G\13 · > 45 
521~01 Gal · > 45 

52468!~~ Ga2 -5 44 
525005001 R - 2·1·9 32 

1 , 11 012111"" 
~ ;~ 53110820 1 

521395001 Gal ·6 45 525006001 R . 2-1 32 533529001 GaS ·• 47 
521590000 R • 2·4 32 525007001 s • 1·5 38 533530001 GoS ·5 47 
521798001 2 • 42-10 42 GaS ·S 47 533531001 GaS ·S 47 
523337009 A ·7 2 525008001 GaS -5 47 533536001 GaS ·6 47 
523341009 0 . 31 10 525009001 G&S · 5 47 53599700 1 2 . 29 40 
523342001 c - 1·2 8 525010001 5 • I~ 38 z · 64·3 42 

c • 7- 1 8 GaS -6 47 536007001 2 ·64·4 42 
G • 1·3 20 525019001 R . S-8 36 536-,3800 1 Gal ·S 43 
H - 9· 1·1 22 525181001 A -92 4 536739001 Gil ·5 43 

523346101 H - 1·2 22 525190001 Gat . 4 43 536740001 Ga l ·6 43 
J • 1·2 24 525 191001 G<'l ·4 43 535864001 E . 3·2 18 

523349001 R • 6-13 32 525192001 Ga2 ·• 44 535866001 Gal ·4 43 
5 • 1· 25 38 525193001 Ga l . 4 43 535867001 Ga l . 2 43 

523350001 .. ·53 4 GM •• 46 536869001 0 . 50·26·8 14 
523351001 A · 65 4 525526000 l • 35 26 536870001 0 -40·2 10 
523353001 2 ·58 40 525527001 Gal · 4 43 537037001 2 -42-15·3 42 
523356001 2 . 10 40 52552800i Ga2 ·• 44 2 · 42·16·3 42 
523357001 A • 79 4 
523360001 e . 37 16 

e · 42 16 

525529001 G•2 ·• 44 
525530001 8 • 1· 1 6 
525538001 R • 7-3 36 

53703800 1 2 . 42· 1 5·2 42 I ~ 2 · 4l· 16·2 42 
537060001 Wa 48 

513364000 0 . 39 10 G .. • 2 46 537070121 0 . 34 !0 
523366001 l ·3 26 525543001 Gal · 2 43 538312050 f • 24 16 
523367001 A · 16 2 525544001 Ga l . 2 43 538320100 H . 9-2·1 22 
523418002 c • 21 8 5255%001 Ga4 ·2 46 538330050 M -46 28 

M . 27 28 525547001 Ga4 ·2 46 538349001 w. 48 
p ·2 30 5258t8001 E . 61 18 538350001 wa 48 
R • 2·5 32 525879001 l ·32 26 538645001 2 ·65 40 

523452002 M . 22 28 527868001 B • 16 6 538648001 2 . 42-4-2 42 
523453001 E -84 18 529094001 E -69 18 539564021 A •Zl 2 
523458101 E · 7 16 529700000 H . 9-3 22 539565101 8 . 2< 6 
513460001 l • 4-1 1 26 529854109 z · 42 42 53957102 1 c . 10 8 
S23611101 H ·15 22 529869001 Ga3 ·2 45 539571000 0 . 2· 1 10 
523612001 E · 73 18 529870001 0 • 50· 11)..4 14 53958902 1 E ·8 16 
523-614101 J . 12 24 529871001 G~l · 2 45 539593021 E ·5< 18 
523615001 E ·5 16 529898101 5 . I 38 539596021 E • 5L·1 18 
523616101 A • 2S..2 2 529898102 5 . I 38 539607001 A ·8 2 

E . 82 18 
523619001 G ·6 20 

H · 6 22 
523621 101 F. . 72 18 

529933000 p · 5-3 30 
52993.4000 p -S-4 30 
Sl9950001 G•l . 2 43 
52995100l Gal ·2 43 

539611001 A . 27 
' 

2 
539612001 A . 77· 1 2 I c.. 539613001 A -27-2 2 
539~25151 A · 49 2 

E • 76 18 529952001 Gal ·2 43 53962602 1 A -58 4 
F. . 78 18 530134001 R · 2 31 539629021 8 -3 6 
G . 16- 1 20 530135101 R . 3· 1 34 539630000 8 • 10 6 

523626001 H ·7 22 530135102 R - 3-l 34 I 53%31000 8 . 20 6 
J ·6 2A 530137011 R ·6 32 $3%44021 c · 2 8 

523628051 E ·71 18 530291 101 R -7 36 539645021 c -3 8 
523651002 R ·2·1·18 3Z 530292101 R · 7 36 53964602 1 c ·• 8 

R . S..9 36 530293201 R lb ' 539647000 c 5 8 
523773001 Q . t<l 30 53029520 t R 36 539648021 c ·9 8 
523774001 R ·6-8 3Z 530303001 R ·5 lb 539649021 c . 14 8 

5 • 1-1 s 38 530443001 5 . 1·24 38 539650051 c • 16· 1 8 
523775001 R ·2·1-6 32 530517101 A · 73 • 539651051 5 . 1·2 38 
523777101 R • 2· 1·4 3Z 530562000 0 • 28 10 539653051 c ·24 8 
S23T/9001 R . 2-6 32 £ . 18 16 539659021 0 · 6 10 
523784001 5 - 1· 18 38 S30894101 Ga2 -6 44 539660001 0 · 1 10 
523788001 5 • 1 Zt 38 530898001 Go3 · 2 45 539661001 0 -8 10 
523896101 Q - 1-1 30 530900001 Gal -2 45 539662001 0 · 9 10 
523897001 Q . 1-4 30 
524U3001 G•l ·4 45 
524664001 Ga3 · 4 45 
524680001 Gal ·S 44 

530901001 D . 50-2S..3 " 530902001 0 • 50·25·4 14 
530903001 0 • 50·25·5 14 
S3U904001 D . 50-25·6 14 

I 539663021 0 ·11 10 
539664001 0 • 12 10 l 539665001 0 - I ~ 10 
539666001 0 • 20 10 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



COO£ ,_EJ_NO Page CODE REf '-0 ""9• CODE AH NO. p-

5)9670000 I ~ : ~! :~ Y.69)]001 I~ . : :0 1 oi;o~;oi I= 
• ~·l 
• 2·1·20 ~~ 

Sl%71101 0 • 26 10 
5)9672001 0 -29 10 

5469<0001 " • 1 22 
546941001 J • I 24 

~ • 2-7 32 
021080106 l • 3~ 40 

51967<1001 [ ·9 16 546942001 J • I 24 l 64-8 42 
53967500 1 [ • 10 16 00050812 E · 31 16 071400106 l ·10 40 
»967612 1 E • 15 16 0\1502012 ~ • 6-15 32 2 • 70 40 
519677021 ( -16 16 5 . 1-27 38 021400202 R -3-1-3 34 

G -5 20 012060632 0 • 25 6 R l-2·3 34 
H -4 22 0 • 25 10 021400212 A • 53 • 
J ·9 24 E • 2 16 0 • 18 10 

53967802 1 E • 17 16 E · 4 16 Q • 1·5 30 
519679011 1 E • 20 16 E • 73- t 18 ~ • 2-1-22 32 
53961100¢ [ 26 !6 G 6-1 20 ~ • 6-10 32 
Sl9614021 [ -27 !6 H • 6-1 22 ~ . 1·11 38 
Sl'l61SOOI [ 28 16 A • 6-4 32 021S00106 z . •12· 1~] 42 
SJ%90021 E -16 16 0124000)2 A . 27-4 2 l 41·15-• 42 

[ ... 16 A 32 2 z -42-16-1 42 
5JS691001 E -39 16 A ·40-1 2 z - •2-17-2 42 

~ . 539692011 E ·50 16 
539694021 [ -64 18 

0 -30 10 
[ • 29 16 

02150030] R -6-7-1 32 
021S00312 R • 6-16 32 

539695001 E ·65 18 H . 13 22 s - 1-28 38 
53971)402 1 G ·• 20 R • 6-12 32 025030132 G • 14 10 
539707001 G ·19 20 5 . 1- 14 38 025040132 A • 45 2 
539708001 G • 25 20 012400536 L • 4-l 76 E . 49 16 
539/0902' G 28 20 012400632 A -42 2 G ·11 20 
539728021 H -3 22 011400832 A 31 2 p •• 30 

J -8 24 E • 32 16 s . •-a 38 
ll9769051 E ·40 '6 5 . 1-7-4 38 02'5040232 R • 5·5 36 
539170001 0 -17 10 012500SJ6 l ·2 26 5 "1·19 38 
Sl9nJOOI ( -35 '6 014C606ll 2 -42-17-1 <2 02'504~332 l . 6-l co 
54064Cit01 2 . 42-7 42 014780622 R -3-1-1-6 J.l 02~:32 A ·72 • 
540641001 l -•U-15 42 R ·l-2-1-6 J4 025060332 0 • '£ •o 
540642001 2 -&1-i6 42 0171)60812 H ·8 22 025080236 z ·64-6 42 
5406oi:I001 l • 42-17 42 J ·1 24 02531.0332 4 ·68 • 
S40866001 J 1 .. 2 24 017061612 c • 1·3-1 8 E -63 18 
S42041l021 E • 33 16 G 1·2-, 20 02!t710U2 E •• 2 16 
S4.)45)001 A ·97 4 017081606 • • 3·1·1-8 J4 E •• 3 16 
543521000 L • 36·2 26 R -3-2+-8 )4 026260136 0 -50-11-9 12 
543522000 L -36-1 26 
543523000 L • 36 26 
543916001 E · 48 16 

t • 
017085502 l . 64-5 42 
0115008 12 G · 26 20 
0175012 12 A -64 4 

028050246 z · 42·10·2 42 
028060242 8 • 27 6 
028080242 2 . 32 40 

5445)5001 A • 25-3 2 Oln81012 R -3-1-1.4 J4 z ·fi'-7 42 
544536000 A 24 2 R ·3·1·1-10 34 031411304 2 • 57 40 
s.t4821001 A ·94 • R -3-1·1·13 34 0.14422006 R • 5-6-2 36 
546849001 0 . 21 10 R -3-2-1-4 l4 04125*2 E • ·I 16 
546187001 0 ·2 1¢ • -.).2-HO 34 OC7J01f)42 E -3-2-1 18 
546889001 0 • S 10 A - 3-2-t-13 l4 047301642 0 • 2-2 10 
S468'll001 E ·23 16 Ot806t.an E ·53 16 047£01642 0 - 21-1 10 
S468'JS001 E -68 18 H • 10 22 0411.0~7 0 16 10 
S468'l6001 .. -9 22 • ·6 26 E -57 18 
546899001 c ·1·2 8 011061632 E . 8-1 16 047£.02047 A 54 4 

c • 22 10 E 34 16 048040342 E • 14 16 
H ·9·1·2 22 E • 40·1 16 E -10 18 

546900001 " ·13 6 E - 60 18 048090342 D • 27 10 
546901001 H ·9 22 018062532 8 • 28 6 E · 19 16 
546903001 H -13 22 
546904001 J -5 74 

c • IS 8 
0 -\3 10 

048400242 8 -14 6 
060300412 D ·3S 10 

~905001 L • 12 26 018401032 • • 2-3 3> M • 30 28 
546907001 z ·11 40 OII401G22 c • 1-1-1 8 060300512 z • 92 40 
546921001 B • 1 6 G 1-1 20 060300612 0 ·38 10 

·~:m:: I ~ 
. I 6 
• 1 8 

H ... , 22 
J 1-1 24 I oso1' '812 

M -52 28 
A ·67 • 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CODE REF,NO P-g• 

~ :~~ ~: 
060351012 J • 15 24 
060400512 A ·60 4 

L • 17·1 26 
060400612 A • 12 2 

A . 27·7 2 
A • 21·9 2 
A • 34 2 
A • 36 2 
A ·46 2 
A • 50 2 
A • 59 4 
0 • 10 10 
E . 22 16 
H · 16 22 
M • 24 28 

I M • 32 28 
M ·36 28 
M ·39 28 
M • 41 28 
M • 45 28 

060400812 A - 15 2 
A • 17 2 
G • 29 20 
L ·II 26 
l ·26 26 
l ·33 26 
M ·4 28 
M ·20 28 
M • 43 28 
R • 6--14 32 
s - 1-26 38 
z - 64- 11 42 
z · 64·12 42 

060401012 A . 25· 1 2 
A -47 2 
p ·3 30 
5 . 1-9 38 

060401412 A • 28 2 
060630412 D · 50·18-S 12 
060630712 E . 75- \ 18 
061400812 A • 18 2 

A ·26 2 
8 ·6 6 
l • 23 26 

062060812 G ·IS 20 
G • 2 1 20 

06206!412 2 • 66 40 
062300412 G • 16-2 20 
062300512 Q ·1·7 30 

5 . 1-23 38 
062300812 R -2-1- 11 32 
062350512 R .. 2·1-27 32 
062350612 Q . 1-9 30 
062350812 c • 7·3 8 

c • 25 8 
R • 6·5 32 

062351016 l . 4-8 26 
062400612 A · 30 2 

c • 19 8 
R • 2·1·25 32 
z . 59 40 

CODE R:F.NO. 

" I; :~ 
R -2-1-16 
R • 5.t. 

062401012 A ·22 
8 · 22 
c ·17 
E ·6 
p · 6 
Q ·2 
R .. 3·1-4 
R ·3·2-4 

062401212 A •• 
A • 52 
G • 10.1 
5 . 1-20 

067.401406 2 • 71 
z • 71 

062401612 A · Bl 
G . 10-2 
R ·l-1·21 

062501406 z -42-15-4 
06.2630612 D ·50-1 1-6 
062670712 D • 4 1 

D • 50·25-8 
072600000 B -7 
076203000 8 • 15 
081005070 E ·II 
081005670 E • 56 
081008070 l • 5 
081009070 A .]] 
081020070 E • 21 
081031870 8 · 4 
081044070 l . g 
100032003 -" ·33 
1 ()()13600 1 R . 5-.-4 
101118001 R • 5-2 
101Sn101 z • 5 
102707002 R • 2-8 
1()4ll50101 c · 11 
105161004 !) ·3 
105288001 I D • S0-10-5 
106640001 D • 50·9-2 

0 • 50·14-2 
10849-4001 R • 5-1·2 
108495001 R • 5·1·3 
11 0832009 M • 12 
116016001 7. ·72 

z · 72 
116794001 5 . 1·7·7 
117466000 z • 13 
118735002 c . 1·3-2 

G • 1·2·2 
118770001 A ... 
122991001 z • 25 
126863001 z • 42-3 
138843001 z -42-12 
140530002 D · 50.1·7 

0 ·SH·5 
D . 5().~4 
D • 50.10· 7 
D -50-11·8 
D • 50· 19·7 

Page 

~ 
32 
36 
2 
6 
8 
16 
30 
30 
34 
34 
2 
4 
20 
38 
40 
40 
4 
20 
32 
42 
12 
10 
14 
6 
6 
16 
18 
26 
4 
16 
6 
26 
8 
36 
36 
40 
32 
8 
10 
12 
12 
14 
36 
36 
28 
4() 
4() 

38 
4() 

8 
20 
2 

4() 

42 
42 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
14 

CODE REF.NO. 

::2002001 ~ : 8 
142262001 z -24 
~<2628001 

1
e · 25 

1-'2998001 z . 42-6 
1-'3767002 R · Sol 
i '398000 1 R · $-1-1 
t(;4074350 G • 15- i 

Gb1 • 7 
Ga2 · 7 
G&3 • 7 
G04 ·7 
GaS -7 

144103009 M · 13 
144225002 Z • 4 I 
144784001 R -2·1-10 
144875001 L · 4·9 
144876001 l . 4-10 
145277205 z . 19 
146293001 c . 6 
146ll27001 c . 12·1 

M -47 
146592001 M • 2 1 
146598001 A • 7 1 

Q . 1-3 
146762001 0 . 1·8 
147893009 z . 69 

z . 69 
1479 \ 9051 z - 4S..1 
147919052 z · 48-2 
147942001 L -12·1 
14808400 1 l - 20 
14878200 1 J • 13 
1487'37001 R - 3·1·1-5 

R ·3-2·1·5 
148798109 R · 3- i -1-7 

R · 3·2·1· 7 
149570001 z . 9 
1501 73003 z -42-9 
150174000 2 - 41-?-1 
150179()02 z -42-10-1 
150180001 z - 42-1 
I 50182000 Z • 42•2 
150185009 z - 42-11 
150206002 z . 42-4-1 
150307000 p • 1·4 
150755001 0 -50- 1-3 

0 . 50·2·3 
0 · 50·10 ·3 
0 . 50·11·3 
0 · S0- 18-3 
0 • 50· 19·3 
0 . 50·26·3 
0 ·50-26-7 

15 147401 1 Gal -1 
GI:Z - 1 
Gal · ~ 
G~ ·1 
GaS · I 

15 147d01 4 Ga2 - 1 
Ga4 ·I 
GaS ·I 

1St474018 Gd · 1 

Page 

~~ 
40 
16 
42 
36 
36 
20 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
28 
40 
32 
26 
26 
40 

:8 lc. 
28 
4 
30 
30 
40 
40 
40 
40 
26 
26 
24 
34 
34 
34 
34 
4() 
42 
42 
42 \. 
42 
42 
42 
42 
30 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
14 
14 
14 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
44 
46 
47 
4S 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CODE ~rr NO P•9• 

153118201 • zo·. 64-.2 · ~ 
ISI$41001 A . 71 4 
ISS16l001 c • 7-6 8 
155162001 H ·9-1·) 22 
155197101 ~ 3 1-1·1 34 

R ·l-2·1·1 34 
155199101 R 1 1-1·1 34 

• ·12·1-3 34 
155201101 R 12·1·9 34 
155247000 G .J ~0 

H -II 22 
J 10 24 

15555900 1 8 12 6 
1$6112003 z • 42-8 42 
156482000 A 51 2 
·~722002 J -17 24 
183797009 z 56 4() 

18379800 1 z ·64 42 

• 21365000 1 z • 31 4() 

z 64·9 42 

• 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8 . mfll*31\e,(,il I Crankshaft mechanism I Kurbelwelle l Mecanisme de vilebrequin I 
Mecanismo del cigue~al 

REF.NO. CODE o·rv t:;...J(., NAME OF PARTS 

< l\1'1)71-~ > <FOR HIGH·LIFT> 
1 546921001 1 ~t:?:J~o.aY·:.r~ CRANKSHAFT, 0 W/SCREW 

< .tiil\1' 1)7 ).~ > <FOR EXTRA HIGH·lln> 
1 546922001 1 , t: ') 'l? p-* :;.i"/4' CRANKSHAFT, 0 W/SCREW ,:,------- s:f5T3lioor --r if-,,-i-~ -fsXC----- ------- sn·scREW;SOCkit-M2~sXf4--------------

3 539629021 1 ~.,.,.,"/.,? BEARIG CAP 
4 081031870 I 0 1) :.-1 Sli.S ORJNGS31.S 
s 062400812 2 7" :I-IX8 SCRfW. PAN M4X8 
6 061400812 I ~7 :IM4X.!l SCR£W,fLATM4X8 
7 072600000 1 ~ .rY??76000 BAll BEARJ~G. 6000 
10 539630000 1 'J ~?:;?;t~J" CRANK SHAFT BUSH 
11 520356001 1 t~'f71*'10 WASHER. PLAIN 10 
12 155559001 1 t'''»* WASHER.. PLAIN 
13 546900001 1 :.$-.:t?J'):.O,.:..t:;... ~? [).CHAIN STITCH THR. TAKE• UP SHAFT 
14 048400242 1 .. •?7'1'3')(40 RETAINING RING. C40 
15 076203000 I ~7!.1??1"6201 BAU 8EARH\G, 6203 
16 527868001 1 ~ ., !/? ')"j6!QlV BAllBEARU\G, 6203V 
17 S20361001 I 1-~1<* sPRING, WAVE 
18 S20362151 I ? 1-'?~?:r{;..~ 'J CRANK SHAFT OIL REJECTOR 
20 Sl%3 1000 I "-1'') ;.-'i ~if % BEARING PRESSER 
21 520353000 1 0 ');.,7 ORING 
22 062401012 3 T"-~M4XIO ~CREW,PANM4X!C 

23 520366000 I ?J>;; FAN 
24 S39565101 I 7 - 1) PULLEY 
25 012060632 2 1'7"' t: 7G.Xt. SETSCREW, 50CKET (FT) M6X6 
27 028060242 1 ""- '111 *'2·6 WASHER. SPRING 2·6 
28 018062532 1 7'1";t.l!- 1'-&Xl$ BOLT, SOCKH •\116X2S 
30 520357000 1 -=-~.:z.?1J;; .... :,.y:,.nd- OIA1N STITCH ECCENTRIC COVER 

1 

18S·VSA·10l 

RIV 

.. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C . s+~lll!fil> 1 Nee<!le bar mechanism I Nadelstangenvorrlchtung I M~canlsme de Ia b3rre a 
aiguiUe I Mecanismo de Ia barra de aguja 

11-9 

' -l\ · 1 · 1 -~ 
9 1 .._ _____ ./ 

,....-r---, 
24 I ·1 .!\.... ~ 12 

I \ I(!}J -·1 I 
~ I) I 

--\----' 

1• 13 

185·VSA· 1 18 

t 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C , ltlf'lll f~ I Needle bar mecllan•sm I Nad elstangenvorri<htung I 
M~can sme de Ia barre b a•guilleiMecan•smo dtla barr a de aguja 

"H hO. CODE o ,,. I t;;..Jii" NAfl£ Of ,ARTS I 'WI 
I<, ·'1•J?t-• > <F-ORHIGH·UFT> 

I s.&693t001 1 1••J'J7;...'70'lt'?H• N·O~I\IING CRANK RODASSY. ~ 
<.I\ of 11., t~> <FOR EXTRA HIGH·UFT> 

I 1<16932001 I 1\1) 'I.,;... 'I Q ·;q.-?' H N-ORIVING CRANK ROO ASSV S r:;:r------ ora.wT&lr ··r ;;4t-A-i-4ii&""''" ............ _ .... 86(f,T6~KEf\,i4xi6" •••• ' ••••••••••• •• ... 
1-2 S23342001 I P'tl-1f1J.US SETSCREW, SOCKET (CN) M4X5 
1·)·1 017061612 I •"- t-6JI,I' BOLT, M6X 16 
1-).2 118735002 I 'T.,., .. WASHER 
2 539644021 I HIJ':,'1~<J ..... NUOL.t:S .. A~euSH.L 
3 1396<5021 1 hiJ!,..?~,. ... 't ,_EEOlE Sl-oA.FT BUSW. R 

• 1396<6021 '"IJ"''J "'tfO..E Sti.J..fl 
s 1396<7000 ' .. ". WASHER 

' 146291001 t .. ,oi?l10 IIIETAIN:NG RING, EIO 
7 S20386101 \ l\ 1) .f1')1.(0?' ~ NEEDLE BAR.ClAMPASSY 
7- I 523342001 2 ]'1- .. hi)LX$ S£TSCREW, SOCKET (CN) M4XS 
7·2 54689900 1 1 1{/J.t.~l~li<Jio HXI6 80ll, (SIPWASHER) M6XI6 
7·3 062350311 t 1""' 1MQ SCREW,PAN MJ.SX8 
7-4 52039100 1 1 J.A- 1f SPACER .. 7-5 120392000 2 11:!1. .. FflT 
76 155162001 I .A.,_" SPACE~ 

• S20393101 I HI) • ., NEEDLE BAR 
9 539648021 I 1"1•? 1'1 AO ME OlE &AR8USH. 0 
10 S39571021 I ·'''1.?-'J!JioU NEEDUBARBUSH,U 
II ~04.t50t01 ' ':11·11.:,.1 ltUSURCAP,8 
ll • 1 1\ I .o'?l NtEOLE CLAMP ASSY 
12-1 146427001 2 .,, ~;;J.::..ll3?41J. SET SCREW, SOCKET (0') SM3. 18 
ll ,, 2 t !.;;oi''IOOC21 NEEDLE, D0<27 
I. 139649021 IJ'J<ft'1't'L*1 NEEDLE PLA" E SUPPORT BRACKET 
IS 018062SJ2 2 7"1''f'll.oJoiX2S BOLT, SOCKET '<16X25 
16-I 139650051 I "'} .f,.,..,.:r_~.,r NHDlt PlAHWPPORT, F 
17 (162.:01012 2 ,...,::::JRI'CXlG SCtiW, PAN \14X 10 

" S2041l051 1 Hl)1 ,.--:-.1.~1'1•'1~ SUP!'OI". 8' "lATESUPI'OU 
19 062~12 2 .,. A, :a 11-0.6 SOfW. PAN N.CX6 
20-1 S20416001 1 I /1 ,.,..: ... ,.. NEEDlE PIA TE SU:>PO~T PIA TE 8 
21 sn•1aoo2 21!.~ t .. u.s SCREW,M4X$ 
22 S20415101 1 ., t "'JI\'J? )' MOVABLE 1\EEDLE GUAI'.O 
23 S204t610t 1 _.iloi'JSX10 80Ll,M3 5XIO ... z• $39653051 1 1\ 1)?71 NEEDLE GUARD, F 
lS 06l35<l812 1 '1'1\ ~a SXI SCREW, PAN M3.SX8 
32 .. 1 1\ ... ., , NEEDLE PLATE 
33 100032003 :z .,.,.~4J7 SC,_EW,FLATSM437 

18HSA·I18 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 . jt!l:rflllg( I Presser fool mechanism I SloffdriickerluBi M<icanisme de pied prosseur 
I Mecanismo de Ia prensa tela 

31---$ 

4 

29-0 

5 

16 

J, 

~
·' 

<. . " 'l 
~- .. . · 

< SSJ9 / FOR NEW SYNTHETIC FIBER > < Y-7f.t t1Ji)/ FOA TAPING> 

I 40-2 

165·VSA·?01 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC


	Brother-EF4-V51A-1
	Brother-EF4-V51A-10
	Brother-EF4-V51A-11
	Brother-EF4-V51A-12
	Brother-EF4-V51A-13
	Brother-EF4-V51A-14
	Brother-EF4-V51A-15
	Brother-EF4-V51A-16
	Brother-EF4-V51A-17
	Brother-EF4-V51A-18
	Brother-EF4-V51A-19
	Brother-EF4-V51A-2
	Brother-EF4-V51A-20
	Brother-EF4-V51A-21
	Brother-EF4-V51A-22
	Brother-EF4-V51A-23
	Brother-EF4-V51A-24
	Brother-EF4-V51A-25
	Brother-EF4-V51A-26
	Brother-EF4-V51A-27
	Brother-EF4-V51A-28
	Brother-EF4-V51A-29
	Brother-EF4-V51A-3
	Brother-EF4-V51A-30
	Brother-EF4-V51A-31
	Brother-EF4-V51A-32
	Brother-EF4-V51A-33
	Brother-EF4-V51A-34
	Brother-EF4-V51A-35
	Brother-EF4-V51A-36
	Brother-EF4-V51A-37
	Brother-EF4-V51A-38
	Brother-EF4-V51A-39
	Brother-EF4-V51A-4
	Brother-EF4-V51A-40
	Brother-EF4-V51A-41
	Brother-EF4-V51A-42
	Brother-EF4-V51A-43
	Brother-EF4-V51A-44
	Brother-EF4-V51A-45
	Brother-EF4-V51A-46
	Brother-EF4-V51A-47
	Brother-EF4-V51A-48
	Brother-EF4-V51A-49
	Brother-EF4-V51A-5
	Brother-EF4-V51A-50
	Brother-EF4-V51A-51
	Brother-EF4-V51A-52
	Brother-EF4-V51A-53
	Brother-EF4-V51A-54
	Brother-EF4-V51A-6
	Brother-EF4-V51A-7
	Brother-EF4-V51A-8
	Brother-EF4-V51A-9



